DETRQG!YT DHE S EL & 3 M P C ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES . ...
PARY 6 7 7 7
RGO NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..... .. FI61v17]2 2172 617
7lgj711{2|12)812j]9{6917
8 4 & 4 ¢
12.4085 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
{CONT'D)
118757 ELBOW, 1/27 TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8" P.T.
12.9380) ... L L 211 111t
5120998 ELBOW. 1/2" HOSE X 3/8° FL. TUBE 90
BEG{LIICGY ... 2
51226863 ELBOW, 1/84" PWPE(B.3430F .............. .. 1
121207 MNIPPLE, 3/8"X1" PIFE(12.9860). .. .......... 1
120280 TEE, 3/8" PIPE gNTERNAL (12.9616) . ... ... .. 1
5146648 PLUG, 1727147 SKT HD. (1.3382) ... ........ 1§ %51
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" PT. {12950} . ..... ... .. 1
431538 CONNECTOR, 1727 iNV. FL. TUBE .
(12.8460F .. ... . . .. e 2
142269 BUSHING, 1/2" X 3/8" RED. {12.8570} ....... 111} 1
186628 BOLT. B/ -18XT7/8" (129001 ... ........ djep2t2i2{2}2
* STD. LENGYTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
124090 . TUBE., AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
3B 129187 *HOSE /2 X7 /2L {B3B3OY . ... ... ... H 1 1 1
3B 5129187 *« HOSE, 1/727 X 12 /27 L {83830y ........... H
5125902 HOSE 14" L. ... .. e 111
k1: BI133775 % HOSE ASSY. 6 1/2" L1{B11B872) ... .... ... : L
B 5129157 * HOSE ¥/2X800°L ... ... .. .. ... .. 1
51084526 MOSE ABSY. {#4aX287Ly . ... . L oL 1
5123352 COVER, 3/8" TAPPED MOLE {1.2043) ... .. .. .. 11141 1]t
5121828 FITTING, 172" HOSE X 3787 (12.4080C) .. ... ... it
5120020 FITTING, /2" HQSE X /27 FL. TUBE,
SWIVEL (12.4Q85) ... ... ... . ... ... ... 2112142
5173854 FITTING. 1/2" HOSE X 3747 {12.3080; ..., .. .. PO
4440852 ELBOW. 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. 4128550 . ... .} 1
118753 ELBOW, 1747 TUBE 30 DEG. (12,9580 ... .. .. 1 1
225815 ELBOW, B/16" TUBE 80 DEG. {12.948C) .. ... 1
137425 ELBOW, 3787 INV. FLL TUBE (12,8480 .. .. . ... 1
1187567 ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8" AT,
12,8390 . ... 3¢3
5130294 ELBOW, 1/2 TUBE 485 DEG. X 374 PT. ... . ... 1
143340 ELBOW, 1/27 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
{12.848B0) .. ... ... L oo 313 1
105404 NIFPLE, 178" X 374" PIPE {12.9560) ....... .. 1
144082 TEE, 1/8* PYPE (129816} .. ... ... ... ...... ¥
178886 TEE, 1/8" PIPE (12,9816} . ... ... . ... ... i
444136 TEE, 3/8" PIPE (12.9618) .. ... ... ... PN i B
4423232 CONNECTOR, B/16" TUBE (12,9480} ... ... .. 1
118752 CONNECTOR, 1727 INV. FI TUBE
(1228380 ... 1
SEPT. 1978 PAGE 63 OF 12.4000A

CUPYRIGHT 1975 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIY DIES EL
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

..................... FYBES ... e
PARY 6 7 7 7 7 7
CEIG O NUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 7 11712 2171 2 617
7181711 2]8{219|6|]917
8 4 8 4 0
12,4000 . TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR WATER OQOUTLET
CONTD)
9139801 CLAMP, B/8" HOSE (12,8680 . ... ....... ... 2
119932 BUSHING, 3/87X1/8" RED. {12.9570} ........ 1] v 1
114981 DRAINCOCK, 1/87 {12.9810) .. ... .......... 1
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/8 {12.9510) ... ... ........ 1
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X17 {12.800%) ... ... ....... 2
% NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER N
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO SUIT.
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
124088 . CLP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
5179861 BRACKET (7.3248) . ... ... ... ... .. ... .. .... H
5188869 BRACKEY {41540} . .. ... . ....... ... ... .... 1
5177331 SUPPORT {4.BQ42Y .. ... . ... . ... ... .. 1
516801 CUP, /2" TUBE, 378 BOLT ... ... ... .o 1 1
5151189 CLiP, 3/4" TUBE BG40} .. .. ... ... ... ... 1p1j2zi2]2 2
178816 BOLT, 57187 18X3/74" (1229001} .. ..., ..., 1
454813 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8- (12900 ............. 17 1% }
17983% BOLT, /87 18X7/8" (129001 ... ... ..., 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.900%) .. ..., ...... T
181370 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/4" {12.800% .. ... ...... i
103341 WASHER, 3/8" PLAINQIZO180) .. ... ... ... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16° (12,9200 .. ..., ... AR AR| AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200). ... .......... HE IR AR[AR] AR
120376 NUT, 5/187-18 (1291200 .. ... . ..., ..., 111
102635 NUT, 3/B"-16 (12,8120 ... ... ... ... .. ... T 1
12.4300 . STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR
3C 5110411 STRAINER ASSY. . .. ... ... . ... ... ... . ... 111 1 1
¢ 179827 BOLT. 5/167-18X2 1747 {12.800% ... ..., ... 212 P 2
3iC 1033290 LOCKWASHER, B/16° {12.9200} ............ 2] 2 2z 2

12.4375 - TUBE & ELBOW ASSY. AIR
COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET

£138542 HOSE 18" L. . . . 1

5132103 FLANGE .. .. . . 1

5144178 FLANGE 8NLET) ... ... .. . ... ... ... ... . ... 1

81398801 CLAMP, 5/8° MOSE (1286601 .. ... ... ...... 2 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/27X3/8" RED. (12,9570 .. .. .... ti
144034 BUSHING, 3/47°X1/2" RED. 12,8570y . ... .. .. 1

A281272 ELBOW, 1/27-80 DEG. (11100} .. ... ... ..... 1

514254% PLUG, 3/4" MIPE(12.88B50) . ... ... .. ..., 1

179816 BOLT, 8/16"-1BX374" {12,800 ......... ... 2

SEPT. 197% PAGE 64 OF 12.4000A




DETROIT DIESEL % 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES ... . e
PARY G 7 7 ki 7
CFEG O ONUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ... TI6F1T IV R1712]171217186
ri9i7i1i2{2]{612{8.619!7
7 4 -] A

124375 - TUBE & ELBOW ASSY, AR
COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET {CONT'D)

186629 BOLY, 6/18718X17 {32800 . ... .. ... .. 2
12.4380 . GASKET, AR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND
ELBOW TO Al COMPHESSCH

B110410 # GASKET{12.4300) ... . ... ivir. 1 1
# FURNISHED WITH AIR COMPRESSOR.

SEPT. 1879 PAGE 68 OF 12.4000A
TOPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOBATION




FHG L NUMBER

38
3B
38
3C

5

MPC

PARY

12.4001%

5145614
5102067
5145618
5101018

103376
5145009
5145014
454933
427564
179862
179884
103322
271800
1145085

ENGINES
1Z2.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

- COMPRESSOR ASSY. AR

COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED 8BY DDA, FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHOUSE (BW} OR
MIGLAND ROSS (MR FURNIGH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PARY NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 174 CEM) (B.W,

283368) (5106138-MAR FNE308A) . ... ..
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFMI BW.
288823y ... i

+ COMPRESSOR ASSY {7 1/4 CFM} {BW.

283371 {5106137-MR. £N5309) ... ... ..
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.

2BB977F .
PIN, 3/32°X1 174" COTTER (128250} ... . .. ..
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(12.8550) . .... . ...........
PLUG, 3/8 PIPE (12.8550) .. ..... ... .....
BOLT, 7/16%14X1 1/8" (12.800%) ... ... .....
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/8" (12.9001) ... ... ... ..
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1,27 (129001 .. ... .. ....
BOLT. $/27-13X1 3/8" {12800} .. .. .......
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (1282000 ... . ........
NUT, 7/16°14 {12.81200 . ... ... _........
NUT, 172713 JAM (1281201 ... ............
+ NOT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART

NUMBER SMOWN IN PARENTHESES.

12.4005 - GASKEYT. AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

5121939

GABKET ... ...

124010 - BRACKET, AR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

5133103
5140443
5140444
5145594
51485711
514541%
5137897
5145382
5136821
51369806
186624

454813

186679

9409238

5157244

BRACKET {UPPER SUPPORYy . ... .. ... ... ...
BRACKET (UPPER SUPPORT) . ... ... .. ......
BRACKET {LOWER SUPPORYTY . ... ... .......
BRACKET ...
BRACKET ... . ... . ... ... .

SHIM{OO27){7.1588) ... .. ... .........
SHIMLOOE" (71888 .. ... ... ... ... . ...
BOLT, 5/16".18X1 1/47 112900 . . ... ... ..
BOLT, 3/8".16X7/8" (129001 ... ..... . ..
BOLY, 3/78"-16X1 1/47{12.800% . ... .. . .,
BOLT. 3/8"-16X1 374" AA LOCK

£12.9001
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/4" (129004 .. ... ... ..

SEPT., 1878 PAGE

7 7 7
TET717 7
117|679
4
1
1 H 1 1
$ 1 H 1 1
gIB8]6]6]8
1 11616731
5 5 g
ARJARIAR] AR AR
518 g
1 1
H 1 H 1 k
1 1 t 1
1
1 1
H H
it
1
H 1 H 1
1 H H H
H H 1 1 1
21 2
313131333
213 2¢ 212

66 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

O =

F-S




. Fl

38

38
3A

38

3C

3C

DETROIT DHESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER . ...

12,4010 -

427588
454933
427567
454939
5108438
103341
103342
103320
103321
103322
102638
441292

12.4015 -

B1€2966

5130564
5139653

5129965
163385
12.4037
5170450
5145417
5145092
454933
103342
103322
12.4040 .

5144866

12.4045 .

5140187

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSCOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)

BOLY, 3/87-16X2 1/2"{12900% . ........ ...
BOLT, 7/16"14X1 1/8° (128001} . ....... ...
BOLT, 72/16%-14X1 374" (128001 . . ... .. .. ..
BOLT, 7/16°-14X4" (12.900% . .............
WASHER J/8"PLAIN ..o ..o o
WASHER, 3/8" PLAIN{128180) .. ...........
WASHER, 7/16" PLAIN{12.9180} ...........
LOCKWASHER, 57167 {12.9200) ... .......
LOCKWASHER, 378" (1292000 ... . ...,
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.8200) ............
NUT, 3/8".24 (128120} ... ......... ... . ..
NUT, 7/168"-14 CAD 4128120} ... ... ... ...

PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR

PULLEY {6.25" DIA. 2 GROOVES,

BOO'WLY L e
PULLEY 6.25" DiA., 2 GROOVES) ... . ........
PULLEY {7.50" DiA., 4 POLY-VEE

GROGVE! .. ... . . i
PULLEY {7.50" DIA, 2 GROOQVES) . ... .. ... ...
PIN, 1/78°X3" COTTER (12,9280 ... ... ....

~ PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE{1L7630 .. . 0 o
PLATE{12.4070) ... ... ... . .o e
BOLY, 378°-24X1.207 (328048} .. ... ... ...,
BOLY, 7/167-14X1 $/8° {12800 .. ... ... ..
WASHER, 7/167 PLAIN (12,9180} . ..........
LOCKWASHER, 7/36" (128200} . ... ... ... ..

HUB, AR COMPRESSOR

BELY., AIR COMPRESSCR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.}
"MILITARY STANDARD™ ARE "PREMIUM”
PGLYESTER BELTS.

BELT {45.00" 4.} {POLY-VEE, 4 GROOVE)
(133200 .

SEPT., 1878 PAGE

5 3
Ty iy yi
T{717 7
117161719
4

[
o
1]
F )
1]

ART AR
AR[ AR

AR
AR

— %%Nwlﬁn‘
Fol ol -
MNxmmo‘ihh

F -

£7 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR




5§ 3 MpC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
t2.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

.................. TYPES .o oot
PART 7 bi 7 8
FiIG .. NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7177 7i7is|rig|7r:io0
1{718]7 8i1iBi3|8B}] Y
4 o 2 [
12.4G50 - COUPLING, AIR COMPHRESSOR DRIVE
BIR1TT2  COUPLING ..ottt 1
12.40685 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE 01l
sSuUPPLY
S1438B48 @ TUBEMEV. L 185677 ..o\ eans 1
T 51423849  TUBE(MEV. L 2162 .. ... ... ... ... .. 1]
5199875 HOSE, BULK #6 X 105" L. (12.8850) ........ 31
B 5131604 HOSE, 15 21/32" Lo oot ]
B 5131828 MOSE. 20.00" L. ... o BERE
B 5135077 HOSE, 23 L. oottt e e 1
i 5147574 HOSE, 23.5" L. (124070} .. .. ... . .. ur.. : 1
118753 CONNECTOR, 3/74° INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8°
PTY293B0) . 1{1{1%2
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4° TUBE, 1/8* NPT
(1293800 00 1
444052 ELBOW. 1/8” STREET 45 DEG. {12.9580} .. ... 2111212
125859 ELBOW, 1/4* TUBE 45 DEG.(12.8390) ....... 1
5138297 * ELBOW ASM.. 5/16" 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC .0t 21221212
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8" TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9590) .. ..... 2 1
5198579 FITTING, 5/8°-18 INV. FL. TUSE
PI2BBBI) . 212
5177493 SEAL RING, 5/16" TUBE (SEALASTIC)
(12,9435} ... 2121212z
105404 NiPPLE, 1/8" X 3/4° {12.9560) .. ... ......... 111
5182120 NIPPLE, 1/8"X.76" {7.4074) .. .............. 1
5145009 PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (12.8580y . .. ... ... ... 2 212
105418 TEE 1/B° PIPE ...\ 1 111
9409943 TEE, 1/8° {74588) ... .. ... ... ... . ... ... 1
@ NOT SERVICED; USE CUT 15% LENGTH
5199575 BULK HOSE PLUS {2)
9432248 ELBOWS, (2) 5199579
FITTINGS, (1} 2488022 CLIP, {1)
5100138 ADAPTOA.
* INCLUDES SEAL RING IN [12.0406%
PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
12,4070 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE Oit
DRAIN
8 5135293 * HOSE 5/8" X 10" L 4250801 ... .. ... ... ... 1 1
B 5135283 * HOSE 5/8° X 7 3/8" L. {25060} ... . ... ... 1
B 5135293 * HOSE, 5/8° X 11 1/2° L (2.8080) ... ... ..., 1] 114 11 1t
111316 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580) . ... 1
137894 ELBOW, 1/2* STREET 45 DEG. {12.9580) ... .. 111
9402801 ELBOW. 5/8" TUBE 45 DEG. {12.9600} ... .... 1 2lzisttirlivbats
5113192 FITTING, 5/8* HOSE INV. Fi,. 7/87.14
(128689 ... thtiatzisdirda] b
51132156 FITTING., MALE 5/8" HOSE 1/2°-14
268928 . 111 EERREERERER
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PHPE (12.9850) .. ... ... ... ... 1

SEPT., 1979 PAGE 68 OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRGCGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGI!NES
12.4000A AlR COMPRESSOR

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES .. ..
PART 7 7 7 8
CFIG O NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. .... 71217 717:8;71]|8 0
111868l 7{9i8;1]|8 811
4 [ 2 5
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE 0iL
DRAIN (CONT'D}
144034 BLISHING, 3/4"X1/2° RED. (12,9570} ... . ... 1 1
* STD LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
12.4080 - CLIP, AR COMPRESSOR LUBE (QIL TUBE
5163529 CLIP (SUPPLY TUBEY (12,3080 . . .. .. .. ... ... 1 1 1 H 1
2488022 CLH, 378" COATED §12.85854F .., ... ... ... 1
2476234 CLIP (6 HOSEH2B070) .. ... ... . ... ... .. 1
5114551 TAG, CABLE{7.4545) ... ... ... ... ... ..... 1111111
12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
38 S129157 * HOSE. 172" X 10" L {B3830} . . ... .......... 31 1
3B B129187 * HOSE 1/2" X 11" L. {B3830y............... 1Y
8129157 *» HOSE, 1/2° X 12 1/2" L B.3B3O)Y .. ... .. ... H
3B 5135293 HOSE, 5/8" X 16" L. {2.5060y....... ... . ... H
3C 5147582 HOSE, #8 X 28.5° L. (TEFLON}{12.4080) .. ... 1
38 BI126630 = TUBE{73B"DEV.L) ... . ot v 101
38 512668371 @ TUBE(T38" DEV. L) ... . .. .. 1 1
5115097 COVER, 3/8" TAPPED HOLE {11080} ... ... ... IR EEE 2% R 2 I T O I R T
51218285 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/8" {12.84890) . . . ... .. 111311
5120020 FITTING, 1/72° HOSE X /27 FL. TUBE.
SWHVEL . . 111 v 11211 3
137425 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL, TUBE{12.9480) .. .. .. .. 1
144128 ELBOW, 3/8" PIPE S0 DEG. 1129600y .. ... ... H
5130294 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG. (12,4080} . .. .. .. 1
118757 ELBOW, 172" TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8" P.T.
(12,9380 .. .. 1 L I I 4 1 1
8438299 # ELBOW ASM., 1/2" 80 DEG. SEALASTIC
/8 PT (128425 ... oo 2112 212
121207 NIFPLE, 3/8 X1  PIPE{12.8560)............. 1
444136 TEE, /8" PWE(128616) .. ... ... ... . ... .. 1
5146648 PLLG, 1/27-14° SKT. HD {1362y ... ... ..... H H 1 H
5183256 PLUG, 1 1747 QD X 3/8" TAR {11001} .. ... ¥
431538 CONNECTOR, 1/27 INV. FL. TUBE
(12,9460} . ... ... . 1
51765624 SEAL RING, 172" TUBE SEALASTIC :
12,9435 . ... 2]z 22
142269 BUSHING, 1/2° X 3/8" RED. {12.9570} ....... 1 H H
186628 BOLT, 5/16"-18BX7/8° (12.8001 .. ...... .... 2i2:i2) 2 z2i2lzlztiz]z2
* STD. LENGTH HMOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWHN.
& NOT SERVICED, USE 51291867 PLUS
(2} 5120020 AND {2} 9432248
# NCLUDES SEAL RING IN 12.04085.
= NQT SERVICED; USE 5128187 PLUS
2-8120020 AND 2-1 18757,
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 6% OF 12.4000CA

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



G L NUMBER

M¥FC

PART

ENGINES

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOHR WATER OUTLET

5141107
5131285
5129157
5147581
5129187
5118872
5129157
$121828
5120020

5173854
137425
444056
118787

5130294
5120998

137895
5138299

5176521
444136
118762

431538
2139801
119832
142268
114881
118536
5176624

12.4098

5144834
175835
103321

TUBE o e

# TUBEDEV. L 12627 ... . Lol
% HOSE, 1/72° X7 /2" L (B38B30y . ... ... .....

MOSE, #8 X 11.00" L. ... ..o,

% HOSE, 1/27 X 12 1727 L 4838300 .. ....... ..
% MOSE ASSY., 8 1/27 L (12,4088 . .... ... ..
% HOSE, 1727 X 16007 L {83830) ............

*

EITTING. 1/2° HOSE X 3/8° (12,4090} . ... .. ..
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X /2" FL, TUBE,

SWIVEL v vt
FITTING, 172" HOSE X 3/47{12.3080b .. ... ...
$LBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE {12.9480} .. ... ...
£LBOW, 3/8" STREET 45 DEG, {12.8030) .. ...
ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8* PT.

(128390 .. vttt
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG.X 374" PT........
ELBOW. 172 HOSE X 3/8" FL. TUBE 90

DEG. - vt e
ELBOW, 1/2° STREET 45 DEG. {12.9530} ... ..
ELBOW ASM., 1/2” 80 DEG. SEALASTIC,

380 PY.12.89390Y L
NIPPLE, 172" TUBE SEALASTIC {12.8415) .. ...
TEE, 3/8" PIPE (129618} .. .. .............
CONNECTOR, 1727 INV, FL, TUBE

(12.8380F .
CONNECTOR, 1/27 TUBE {12.9480} . ... ......
CLAMP, HOSE 5/8” {(12.96680} ..............
BUSHING, 3/8°X1/8" RED. (12.9570} ........
BUSHING, 1/27X3/8" RED. {(12.8870} ... .....
DRAINCOCK, /8" (12.9510% ... ... . ........
DRAINCOCK. 3/87 {12.8510} ... ... .........
SEAL RING, 1/2” TUBE SEALASTIC

(12.9438) .. .. ... ... .
3 NOT SERVICED: USE 5129157 PLUS

(2} 5120020, (1] 118787 AND {1)

118752, PARENTHESES AND CUT TO

SUIT.

» INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.04080)

PLUS NUT NGT SOLD SEPARATELY.

% $T0. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

« CLIP, AR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE

CLi®, #B HOSE{TEFLON COATEDY . ... .. ... ..
BOLT, 3/B"-16XB/8" (12,9001 ..., ... ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (1292004 . ... ... .....

SEPT., 1878 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

TR TS 7 .....
Fir{217212{7
1{7]6]7]19;8
4 7 L]
1
H
1
1 t
111
IR EREE
LI I
tE Y
1ty ¥
1
H
2
1
2
LI A O
2
14§ 1
$ 1
14§
tjyt{212}1
3

10 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

7 8
8170
ajs)t
5
%
LI
1
1
3
1
1
1
3




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES . .o
PART 7 7 7 7 8
CFG . NUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... riviziziririsl7zig|7io
1i7iej7j9o|8]1|8i3(8]1
4 ¥ o 2 5
12,4300 - STRAINER, AR COMPRESSOR
3c £110411 SYRAINER ASSY. — oo st i1 rdrp1yos
5189769 ELBOW ..o 1
179816 SOLT, /167 18X3/47 (12.8001) ... ... ... ... 2
3¢ 179827 BOLT, 5/16%18X2 174 {12.8001) . .. ... ..... 2]z2i2t2]2 2
3C 103320 LOCKWASHER, B/167 {12.82000 ... ........ 2 2i2t2121212§2
12.4305 - GOVERNCR, AIR COMPHESSOR
5144307 KIT, GOVERNOR (INCLUDES ATTACHING
PARTSE . oottt e 1
12,4375 - TUBE & ELBOW ASSY., AIR
COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET
5118149 HOSE, 2.50" L. {4.1642) . ... ... ... ...... 1
5180189 ELANGE © o oe oo e 1
2337379 CLAMP, HOSE T 1/27 ottt 4
5137425 CLAMP. FLANGE MOUNTED ... .. ........... 1
5181801 ELBOW, 374" TO $* (SPECIAL) .. ............ 1
5127041 CONNECTOR, 3/8” NPT 25 DEG. ............ 1
5142549 PLUG, 3/4* PIPE (12,9550} . ... ..........., 1
181377 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/4° {12.9001 ... ... ..... 1
12,4380 . GASKET, AR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND
ELBOW TO AR COMPSR.
5110410 2 GASKET (124300} .. ... ........ . . ...... 'R B TR AT IR TN ORI RIS AR O
i FURANISHED WITH AIR COMPRESSOR,
\
SEPT. 1973 PAGE 71 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 197" RENFHA MOTGRS CORPORATINM



FIG .. NUMBER

1
i
3¢

13
1C

DETROITY

PART

BI1ESEL
12.4G00A AR COMPRESSOR

12,4001 - COMPRESSOR ASBY., AR

5144301
5133813
5144302
5101017
5102067
5102066
5100886

103375
8924380
88248517
8825710
8826979
427567
427564
179871
179884
5132715
103323
103322
271500

o FORTYPE 938 USETYPE 1258w
NOTE: SERVICE ON COMPONENT PARTS
OF AIR COMPRESSGR ASSY. IS HANDLED
BY BENDIX-WESTINGHCUSE. (FURNISH
THEIR ASSY. PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES ) ALL ITEMS
LISTED IN THIS SECTION ARE SERVICED
BY DETROIY DIESEL ALLISON,

+ COMPRESSOR ASSY,, 7CEM (BW.

282386) (5 106138-MR. #5504} ..........
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM

BW.2T8681) .. et
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM

BW.2B2389) ... e
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CEM

BW.285970) .. e i
COMPRESSOR ASSY.. 12CFM

BW.2BBO23) . .
COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM

(BW.28B924) _ . ...\
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM

BW.ZBBO81) ... s
PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4* COTTER{12.8250) ........
PLUG, 1/8B° PIPE{(12.8550} ... ... ..co.ove.
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.9550) . ................
DRAINCOCK, 3/8° (12.9510) ... ............
DRAINCOCK, 1/8” (12.9510) ... .......c.....
BOLT, 7/16°14X1 3/4" {12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 3/8° (12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 7716714 X 3 1/4”" (12.9001) .. ........
BOLY, 17213 X 1 3/8” (12.9001) ...........
WASHER, 53" X .94 X . 12" {1.3140} ........
LOCKWASHER, 1/2* {12.8200} ........c\....
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) . ............
NUT, 7/16"14 (128120} ... .. ...0.ccuiuuen
4+ NOT SERVICED; FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART

NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

12.4005 - GASKEY, AIR COMPRESSCOR MOUNTING

5131238

GASKET .. e

1240106 - BRACKEY, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING .

5173022
5145594
£145381
5102393
51023886
5145415
5102385
5140814
5182628
5164284
5145416
5136821

5136806
8927581

BRACKET ... ... .. . o

BRACKET ..
BRACKET ..ot
SUPPORT oo\t e
BRACKET .ttt e
SPACER, .20" THICK (12.5015) .. ............
SPACER, 13/32"X.75"X. 15" {12.4085) ... ...
SPACER, 1/8" THICK {7.168%) ... ... ... .....
SPACER, 1.50° THICK {6 HOLE) ..............
SHIM, 002" THICK {7.1595) ... .............
SHIM, 005" THICK {7.1698} .. ..............
BOLT, 3/87-16X17 (12.9001) .. ... ..........

FEB.. 1886 PAGE

...................... TYPES
8 8 9 9
4alai7 1]9 719
olajsig{oj1]|8|s8
6 0
’
]
1
1
H
111
1
EREE
1 1
& 6
12111 1
1
6186
s1alala 4
2
4
516
TERE
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
AR
AR
1

72 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHTY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR
AR

T o | JCRNEY




5

MPC

PARY

FIG L NUMBER ...

3B

3C

3C

3C

3C

12,4010 -

186612
186624
8927582
186622
8409917
5157244
179850
186283
5157571
454833
A2THGT
£108435
103321
103320
103322
102635
456939
271800

12.4018 .

5130964
5162966
1033856

12,4037 -

5170450
5140814
5108836
$145092
5145081
5145431
84135633

12.4040 -
5144866
103378

12,4080 .

59141773
5140982

ENGINES

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

BRACKEY, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
{CONT'E}

BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" {12.8001}
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4” (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” {12.900%)
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1747 (12.9001}
8OLY, 3/8%-16X1 5/8' {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"16 X 1 3/4” (4.4180)
BOLY, 3/8".16X2 3/4" {12.8001}
BOLY, 3/8°-16X3 1/2* {12.8001)
STUD, 7/16°-14X3 1/4" {5.1020)
BOLY, 7/167-14X1 1/8” (12.9001}
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4" {12.9001}
WASHER, 3/8"
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200}
NUT, 3/8°-16 {12.8120)
NUT, 7/16°-206 {12.8120)
NUT, 7/167-14 {12.8120)

FULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR

PULLEY, 6.25" DIA., 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 6.25" DIA, 2 GROQVES
PIN, 1/8"X17 COTTER (12.8250)

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE {1.7630)
SPACER, .20" THICK (12.8018) ..............
STUD, 3/8".24 X 1 3/4” {12.5015)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" {12.5015)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X3.38* (12.5015)
NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM CAD,
NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM (12.9120)

#HuB, AIR COMPRESSCH

HUB ... e
PIN, 3/32" X 1 1/8" COTTER{12.92580) .......
COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

COUPLING
COUPLING

FEB., 1986 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL
STEET o TYRES 5Pty SR |
alsl7 1]s 8 9 sl9
ola glo1 213|9 9
3 9
1
11
2
ala 111
212
1]
212
212
1
4514
5|5 717
111
2|2
1
111
1]t
11 1] 1
SRR ERE NEREE K
1
1
4 sj4ja]a
4 3|4
1
1
1111 SRR ERE
N IER N I RN ER R

73 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[0 SIS

[+: N ¥ RS N




CEYTROIY DIESEL g 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES © oot eeeiieaaans
PARY 8 8 9 9
FIG ... NUMBER ... .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4817 1 Yiels 9|jo|e]l9
ojaisiBjolt1igigjaie si6l9
0 4 9
12.4065 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE Ol
SUPPLY
5135077  HOSEASSY. 3/16" X 2374 . 1voviireinon. 1
iC 5126692 HOSE ASSY., 3/168"X32°L. ... \oviinenannn, 141
B126683  HOSEASSY. 3/18" X 28" L ......vvnernn... 1
3¢ 5142098  WOSE ASSY., #5X407L (74599} .. .. ........ 1
5131146  HOSEASSY, 3/18"°X25 L .. ... ... .oo.iies SERE
IC 5199575 HOSE, #:6 BULK ([CUT L. 16”1 {12.8580) ....... 1 111
5131828  HOSE ASSY, 3/18°X20" L vvvevrnrnnnannns. 1 1
5137424  HOSEASSY, 3/16°XI8"L. ... .........0..u. 1
105406 NIPPLE, 1/8°X1 1/2° L {12.9560} ........... t11
105418 TEE, $/8" {4 WAY}{12.4085) ... ... ......... 111
8925025 BUSHING, 1/2°X 1/8" RED. (12.8570} ........ : 1
8924163  BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2" RED. [12.7870) ........ 2
5199579 FITTING, 5/87-18 MALE INV. FL,
(128552} 0ttt 1 111
5199588  FITTING, 5/8-18 MALE INV. FL. 80 DEG.
(1285820 o 1 111
8925726  ELBOW, 1/8°-45 DEG. ST.(12.9590} ......... IR EREEERE
B924149  ELBOW. 1/4°-90 DEG. {12.8480) ............ 2 2]2 ti1]1]9
8924211 ELBOW, 1/2” PIPE X 3/8” TUBE
(11100) .« e 2
3¢ 8926232  ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE (12.9870) .............. 1 1 111
8526153  ELBOW, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8" P.T.
SO DEG. (12.9480) ... ovrrrriiennranne, 2
8924147 CONNECTOR, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8"
P.T. 45 DEG.{12.8380} .................. 2 111 E
89432266  CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE (12.8460} .......... 2
8524216 ELBOW, 3/8°.90 DEG. (12.9480) ............ 212
B101020  STRAP{Z.5255) ..ot e, !
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
DRAIN
30 5135293 * HOSE 5/8" X 10" L.{2.5060) ............... 1
iC 5135293 > MOSE B8/8" X 15” L. (25080} ............... 1
iC 51352983  * HOSE 5/8" X 11 1/2” L. (2.5060) ........... 1 1]
5113215 FITTING, 5/8° HOSE {12.6692) .............. 111 1] 1
5113192 FITTING, 5/8" HOSE {12.6688} .............. 11112 141
8924158  BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8” RED. (12,9570} ........ 1
8924177  TEE, 3/8" PIPE{12.967168} ...........ccovvv... 1
8924148  CONNECTOR, 1/27 INV. Fi. TUBE 45
DEG. {12.8380) ......oooeeneenennnn, 1
8925591 PLUG, 3/8” PIPE{12.8880} .. ... .. ......... 1
8925046  ELBOW, 5/8" TUBE 45 DEG. {12.9600) ....... ti1]1 111
B925076  ELBOW. §/8° TUBE 90 DEG, {12.9390} ....... 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
FEB., 1986 PAGE 74 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1086 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




LFIG L. NUMBER

3C
3C
3C
3C
3C

3C

MPC

PART

12.40806

2488022
5153473
140582
125928
510102¢C
120393
103320

12.4085
5199576

5129157
51289157
5129157
B129157
5129157
5129157
5129157
5101260
5115087
5120020

5199580

5102118
5173854

5121825
101020
8924158

8824162

8924201
8924220
8924150
BO26722
8924169
8924148

8926232
BO24177
444122

ENGINES

12.4600A AlB COMPRESSOR

- CLIP. AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE

CLIP, 3/8° COATED {12.8554)
CLIP, 1/2" TUBE (4.6040)
CLIP, 1/2* TUBE CLOSED {12.9630)
CLIP, 7/16" HOSE {12.9630)
STRAP, TIE (2.5255)
WASHER, 5/16" {12.9190}
L OCKWASHER, /16" (12.8200)

- TUBE, AlR COMPRESSOR WATER INLEY

HOSE, #8 BULK HOSE, 30" CUT L.
(128501 ...t

# HOSE, 1/2" X 107 L. (8.3830}
# MOSE, 1/2” X 38" L. (8.3830)
# HOSE, 172" X 20 1/2" {8.3830)
# HOSE, 1/2" X 12 1/2" L. (8.3830)
4 HOSE, 172" X 30 1/2° L. (B.3830)
# HOSE, 1/2" X 117 L (8.3830)
# HOSE, 1/2” X 41" L. {8.3830)

COVER, 3/8" OFFSET HOLE {1.1060)

COVER, 3/8 TAPPED HOLE {1. 1060}

FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4°-18

(SWIVELD .o e
FITTING, 3/8"-18 MALE INV. Fi.

{12.8552)
FITTING, 1/2 HOSE X 3/4°.16 {12.4080)
FITTING 1/2 HOSE X 3/4 -18 THREAD

{12.3050)
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE {12.4090}
STRAP, TIE {2.5255)
ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

(12.9480)
ELBOW, 3/8 INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(12.8480)
ELBOW, 1/2 TUBE-45 DEG. {12.4090)
ELBOW, 1/2° 90 DEG. (3.5505)
ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE-80 DEG. {12.9390}
NIPPLE, 3/8X1" PIPE (12.9560)
CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE {12.9460)
CONNECTOR, 1/2° TUBE 45 DEG.

{12.9380)
ADAPTOR, 1/8% PIPE(12.9570)
TEE, 3/8"-18 PIPE (12.9516)
TEE, 3/8" PIPE {12.9516)

FEB., 1988 PAGE

8 8 g
41817 1
0141858 ]8]0

3 4

1 1
1 H
t

1

2

2
1
F 212
21 1{3;2
1
1
1
1 H

75 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

LLJEYPES L
b 9
9171818 91918
1:8|8|419 216
6 4 4
1
1
I I
1
1
1 11t
H
1 1TPY] {11
2121271212 1
111
11}t
242
T
H
11 ¢ 11
H 2
1
1 {1
1 T 8111
1




DETROIT BDIESEL

12,4085 -

8925710
BO26718
186625

12.4000A  AIR COMPHESSOR

TUHE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLEY
{CONT'(H

DRAINCOCK, 378" (129510} ... ........... ..

BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED {12.9570¢; ........

BOLT, 8/16718X7/8" {12.9001 ............

# STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

12.4080 . TUHE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET

5138049

TUBE ASSY, 1/2"X5.827L. ............ ...,

5129187 S HOSE 1/2" X6 1/2{B.3830 ... ...........

5199876

HOSE {(#8 BULK HOSE, 11" CUT L)
{12.BB50) ... ... .. ..

5128187 FHHOSE /2" X 8" L {B3B3G) ................
5129187 FH HOSE 1/2" X 12 /2" L {83830 ...........
5128157 #FHOSE 1/2° X7 1/271L.{8B3830F ............
B129487 HHOSE 1/2" X 16 7/8" L. (B3B3 ...........

51233562
5116242
5102118
5120020
5198580

5121828
5173854
8924177
8924169
8924148

B924188

8924201
8924220
8925034
8924178
8924158
8924162

12,4098 .

2362448
5151189
5153473
5127861
5173022
5157412
186625
186612
181370
8927581
192863

COVER, 3/8” TAPPED HOLE {1.2043} .........
GASKEY, COVER {1.2044} .......00vvvueeen.
FITTING, #8" HOSE X 3/4™168 ..............
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE {12.4085}) ..............
FITTING, 3/8"18 MALE INV. FL.

FIZ8B52) .00t
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE ... 0. o i,
FITTING, 1/2” HOSE X 3/4” (12.3050} ........
TEE, 3/8" PIPE{12.9696) ...................
CONNECTOR, 1/2° TUBE (12.8460) ..........
CONNECTOR, 1/2° TUBE 45 DEG.

(12.8380) .. 0ot e e
ELBOW, 3/8* INV. Fi.. TUBE 90 DEG.

P1Z84B0) ... ..ot
ELBOW, 1/2745 DEG. ... iiirninnnsas
ELBOW, 1/2-90 DEG. (3.5506) ..............
ELBOW, 3/8"-45 DEG. ST, {12.9590} .........
ELBOW, 3/87.90 DEG. ST. (12.9580) .........
BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. {(12.9570} ........
FIBOW, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG. (12.8480} .......
# STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN,

CLIP, AR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE

CLIP, 1/2" HOSE {12.8554} ........... ST
CLIP, 3/4” SPECIAL (4.8040) ................
CLIP, 1/2" TUBE (4.6040) .. .......cocnvnnn.
BRACKET (71587 ..ot
BRACKET {55379} ..... ..o,
SPACER, 7/8°X1/8" {74013} . ..............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8” {12.9001} ............
BOLT, 3/B-16X1 3/8" (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/47 {12.9001) ...........,
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1" {12.8001) ..............
BOLT. 3/8"-16X5 174" {12.8001} ............

FEB., 19848 PAGE

8 9

41817 1

0il4jB18310
3

i1 ¥4t
3
z
212
1
1111
b
TP
1
1
1
2 111
1
1
111

76 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e —

ENGINES

o




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DLESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES .. e
PART 8 8 : ] 9 9 9
LEIG O UNUMBER. L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .. ...... 4ajgj7ji8jitie|7198 8199
ol 4 a{oj1|8]1814]9 gj6|@8
3 4 6 0 4
1240956 - CLIP, AR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
{CONT'DY
181361 BOLT, 3/8%-24X7/8° {12.800%) ... .. ....... 1
186627 BOLY, 3/B"-24X17{12.8001} ......... .. ..... 1
120393 WASHER, /16" {12.9180} ........ ... ..., 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{128180) ... ............ ... 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ........ ..... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200) ............ .. R I 1 H
120376 NUT, B/16%18 (129120} ... ... ... ... ... ..., H
102635 NUT, 3/8"18 (129120} ... ... .. .ot 1
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {12.9520) ......... . e 111 1
12,4300 - STRAINER, AR COMPRESSOR ON
COMPRESSOR
3C 5110411 STRAINER ASSY. ... ... ... e t{141 1 1
8925247 ELEMENT (BW. 239282} ... ... ... ........ AR[ AR} AR AR AR
3C 5110410 GASKET ... i e 1§11 1 1 HE B
186629 BOLY, B/16"-18X1" (129001} ... ... ... ... 2
3C 179827 BOLT, B/16"-18X2 1/4"{12.8001) ... ....... 21212 2 2
3C 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12,8200} ............. 2} 252 2 212
12.430% - GOVERNOR KiT, AIR COMPRESSOR
5144307 KiT, GOVERNOR {iINCLUDES ATTACHING
PARTS) ... s 1
12.4375 - TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER
3C 5129157 + HOSE 1/2X27/8° (838306 ............... 1
5138542 + HOSE 3/4" X 24 1/4" ... ... o 1
5173854 FIETING, 1/27 HOSE X 3/47-18 INV. FL.
TUBE{12.3080) ........... . ... .ol 1
5132103 FLANGE ... i 1 1
186629 BOLY, 5/16 -1BX1" {12800 ... ... ........ 2
1063320 LOCKWASHER, 5716" {12.8200) .. ........... s
+ STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUY TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
12.4377 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET
TUBE AND ELBOW ASSY, :
5155664 CLP Y4870 .. 1
£138801 CLAMP, 5/8” HOSE (12,9660 ... ......... ... 1 2
5101020 STRAP, THE (252558} .. ... ... ... ... ........ Z
FEB., 1886 PAGE 77 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CEG

3C
38

3B
3C
38
38
38
as

DETRQOQIT BIESEL

PART
oo NUMBER ...

12.4001 -

5101017
5102067
53100886
5102068
5102066
5133813
5145615

5105203
5165198
5105236

8925710
103378
8924380
BO24517
179884
454933
186622
427564
427567
5132716

103322
103323
271500

12.4005 -

5131938
5110410

12.4010 -

5102396
5102393
5102395
5102392
5102394
£133103
5145711

12.4GG0A AR COMPRESSOR

COMPRESSOR ASSY., AIR

o FORTYPE 1000 USETYPE 1187 =

& FORTYPE 1061 USETYPE 1288 s
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WEST! NGHOUSE {BW.} OR
MIDLAND ROSS (MR} FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM (B.W,

285870}
COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM {BW.

285923)
COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM {B.W.

285991)
COMPRESSCOR ASSY. 12CFM {B.W.

285925)
COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM {BW.

BEO24) ..
COMPRESSCOR ASSY. 12CFM (B.W.

278861)

- COMPRESSCR ASSY. 7 1/4 CFM {BW.

283368) I5106137-M.R. #N5308)
COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM {B.W.
283368)
COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM (VARGA
HFECCS-0009-1)
COMPRESSOR ASSY. 12CFM (BW,
2643871 {5101405-B.W. 286692)
DRAINCOCK, 3/8° (12,9510
PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4° COTTER (12.9250)
PLUG, 1/B" PIPE (12.9550)
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550}
BOLT, 1/27-13X1 3/8% (12.9001}
BOLY, 7/16°-14X1 1/8* {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8".16X1 1/4” (12.9001}
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/8° {12.9001)
BOLY, 7/16"-14X1 3/4" {12.8001) ...........
WASHER, 53" 1.D. X .94" 0.D. X .12"
THK{E3940) oL e
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2* {12.9200)
NUT, 7/16%14 (12.9120) ... .00
+ NOT SERVICED; FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA PARY
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNYTING

BRACKET ..., .. .. . . .
BRACKET (TG HEAD}
BRACKET, UPPER
BRACKET . . .. .. e,
BRACKEY, UPPER
BRACKET, UPPER
BRACKET

FEB., 1986 PAGE

R
oiolo oclo
ojloloielo
1{2/3i5]8
1
1 1
1
:
4 4
1
5
2
6
2
5
1 143
1
1 111
1
1

78 OF 12.40Q0A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




DETROIT DHESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES ... i
PARY I I T T B U B R N A N N O O
JEHG L ONUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... cj{0j{0{0i0}j0]0|0)j0}0)0]|0Q10]0
Q0000 0DI0IO]1]B|5|6]8 8
t1j2|]3iI5!6]7]8(8]7]0]213]3]4
12.40%0 - BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
5145594 BRACKET e 3
38 5137897 SUPPORT ... s H
5145381 SUPPORT ... e 1
51454156 SUPPORY e 1 1 1 H 1
5145417 PLATE it e e 1
5130236 PLATE(1Z2.3020) .. ... . H H
5164294 SPACER. 1/8" THICK (71881} . .............. 1 2121212
5145596 SPACER, BB THICK ... ... .. ... ..ot 1
5145416 SPACER, 150" THICK{B HOLEMTG) ......... 111
FEB., 1986 PAGE 78.1 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CFIG .. NUMBER

3B
B
B
B

3C
iC

3C

L

3

MPC

PART

12.4010 -

5136821
51369086
5167571
181396
181399
5108435
186624
179827
100015
8927582
186622
94G9917
5187244
179850
427588
179862
179871
193221
454933
$128B076
1B6283
103342
103320
103321
103322
102635
441292
271500
456939

124015 -
5162966
51770089
5130564
5139653

103385

12.4037 -
5170450
5145082

12.4040 -
5144866

ENGINES

12.4000A AiR COMPRESSOR

BHACKEY, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTYTING
ICONTD)

SHIM, .002" THICK {7.1595)
SHIM, .005" THICK (7.1605)
STUD, 7/167-14-20 X 3 174" (5.1020}
BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 1/8° {12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 3/8% {12,001}
WASHER, 378" ..o vteseiriiineianns
BOLT, B/16"-18X1 1/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, 5/168"-18X2 1/4" {12.89001)
BOLT, 5/16%24X1 1/4" {12.9001}
BOLY, 3/8%-16X1 1/8" {12.8001)

BOLT, 3/8™-16X1 1/4" {12.8001)

BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 5/8” {12.9001)

BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/4" {4.4190}

BOLT, 3/87-16X2 3/4" {12.9001}

BOLT, 3/8%16 X 2 1/2” (12.9001}
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/2" {12.9001}
BOLT, 7/16"-14X3 1/4” (12.9001}
BOLY, 7/167-14X1 1/4” (12.8001)
BOLT, 7/16"°-14X1 1/8“ {12.800%)
BOLT, 7/16"14X4" ... ot reniinens
BOLY, 3/87-16X3 1/27 (12.9001)
WASHER, 7/16" {12.9180)
LOCKWASHER. 5/16" {12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200)

LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/87-16 (12.9120)

NUT, 771614 (12.9120)
NUT, 7/16°-14 {12.8120)
NUT, 7/16°-20 {12.9120)

PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR

PULLEY, 8.25" DIA, 2 GROOVES,
BOOTWY e
PULLEY, 6.28”" DIA., 2 GROOVES 1/2
PULLEY, 6.25" DIA., 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 7.50" DA, POLY-VEE
GROOVES ..., ... ... ... .0 s,
PIN, /8" X 1" COTYER {12.8280Q)

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE{1.7630) ... ... .. . i
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" LKG. {12.9001)

HUB, AR COMPRESSOR

FEB., 1988 PAGE

DEYRO!T DIES EL

YT T
olojoloiolo
ojlojoloiojoO
1123|567

AR AR| AR| AR
AR AR| AR] AR
]
2 4tela4
1 111]
2 212712
1 111
2 2]212
2 7202
5
10
2110
1
21212
2
1 BERE
Vi 71515
12110] &
2 2 2
1
5
1
] 1
1
1
1 11111
1 1
4 4
1 1

18 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

kP

%] P e b

fo ]

O RN AR

—_

111111111481

Bj0iojoioio

IiI5l5| 5188

TI1012]313i4
AR AR
AR AR

2 2

2 2

7 g

1 1
2
2 2
41 3] 4 3

2 2
1 111 ]

3 3
21442 4
2 2
4 ) 112 ]
511155517
6146 4

¥ 4

1 1
1 11111
11111 L




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES oot e
PART 11111111113;{1}5
............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... |ejoleiojojojoj0]o}lo0O
- FIG . NUMBER olojolololojeiojtisls|{siais
1j2i3|sisj7isjeofj7]{ol2{3I3]4
12.4045 . BELT, AIR COMPRESSOH DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S)
MiLITARY STANDARD ARE PREMIUM
POLYESTER BELTS.
5140187 BELT, 45" L-POLY-VEE (1.3320) ...\ 0veovn.t 1
12.4050 . COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
5141773 COUPLING, 284" L o0t caiannnins 1 1
5140982 COUPLING, 185" L. o\t 1
12,4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
SUPPLY
5131146 HOSE, 26" L it 1 1
5131828 HMOSE, 20° L ittt e e 1 1111 1 1
5137424 HOSE, 18% Lo ettt et et 1
5199575 .+ HOSE, 36 BULK{CUT L. 16"} {12.8850) ....... 1 1
5199575 + HOSE, #6 BULK{CUT L. 247}{12.8550) ....... 1
5499575 + HOSE, 46 BULK (CUT |, 15} {12.8550} . ... .. 1
5189575 - HOSE, #6 BULK {CUT L. 1971 {12.8550) ....... . 1
5199579 EITTING, #6 HOSESTRAIGHT (12.8552) .. ... .. 112 11211
5199588 FITTING, 36 HOSE (5/8”-18 MALE INV. .
Bl e
5199593 FITTING, #6 HOSE (5/8"-18 MALE INV.
FLIGAE DEGY o 0er e st ire s i 1
8926726 ELBOW, 1/87-45 DEG. STR. {12.9580) ........ 11111]2 1 1 1
8924213 ELBOW, 1/8"-80 DEG. §TR. (12.8580) ........ 1
8924149 ELBOW, 1/4" FL. TUBE - 90 DEG.
(12.848B0) ... 11 IS NETE O T 1 1
8924147 CONN., 1/4" TUBE (12.8380) ............... ] 1
8924216 ELBOW, 3/8" - 80 DEG. {12.9480} ........... 2 212
8926232 ADAPTOR, 1/8” PIPE {12.9570) .............. 1 1
9432266 CONNECTOR, 378" INV. FL. (12.9480) ... ..... 2
105406 NIPPLE, 1/8" PIPE X 1/27 L. (12.9560) ........ 1
105404 NIPPLE, 178" PIPE 3/4" L. (12.8560} ......... 1
105418 TEE, 1/8" PIPE 4 WAY .. o, 1 1
8Y24517 PLUG, 3/B"-1B PIPE{12.9550) .............. 1
5146648 PLUG, 172" PIPE{1.3162} . ... .. v ereeraies 1 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TG LENGTH SHOWN,
124070 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE O
DRAIN
5135293 * HOSE, 5/8° X 11 1/2" 1. {2.5060) ........... 1 1 1 11111 1
5135293 * HOSE, 5/8" X 10" L. {25060} ... ............ 1 1
B135203 * MOSE 5/8° X 10 1/2" L {2.5060) ........... 1
5135293 * HOSE, 5/8° X 16 L (25060} .. ... ......... 1 1
8025046 ELBOW, 5/8"-45 DEG. {12.8600} ............ 1 2ftha slrbsl1b10
8925076 £LBOW, 5/87.90 DEG. {12.8390} ... .. ...... 1 1
444262 4 TEE, 1/2" PIPE{12.9498} .. ... .. ........... 1
8924163 BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2"RED. {128570) ......... 1
8924188 BUSHING, /2" X 3/8" (1205870} ............ 1
5113192 FITTING, 5/8* HOSE-SWIVEL {12.6689} ,...... 1 121211 NEEREERERE
5113215 FITTING, 6/8" HOSE{12.6692) ... ........... 1 1 N EEEEEERERE
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
+ OBSOLETE.
FEB., 1486 PAGE 80 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DtESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES s
PAHT AR EEER R E R R R E R A E R E R R
CFIG L NUMBER ... ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... oilojolojololololololo|lojolo
ololojolololelol1is|{sibin]s
1]2]3lsle|l7|s8ial7lojzizi3]a
12.4080 - CLIP, AIR GOMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE
2488022 CLIP, 3/8" COATED {12.8554) ..., ........... 1 1111
5114551 TAG, CABLE (7.4548) .. ... ................ 1 BEEREE 1 1
5101020 STRAP (2.5255) .« o ven e e, 1 2
$2.4085 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
3¢ 5129157 * HOSE, #8 X 38" 1.{8.3830) ................ 1
ac 5129157 * MOSE, #8 X 11" L. {8.3830) ................ 1 BERREE
3¢ 5129157 * HOSE, #8 X 12 1/2° L (8.3830} ............ 1 1
3c 5129157 * HOSE, #8 X 10" L. (8.3830) ................ ' 171 1]
3C 5129157 * HOSE #8 X 29" 1. (8.3830) ................ 1
5123320 HOSE, 13/32" X 38" L. (W/FITTINGS}
[8.8330) ... 1
5115097 COVER. 3/8" PIPE HOLE {1.1080) ............ SRR EEEE Y EEEE EE RN R R R
8924155 ELBOW, 1/2° INV. FL.-90 DEG.
(1294801 ... 1
8924220 ELBOW, 1/2*-80 DEG. [3.5505) .............. RENEREREERE 1 1
8924150 ELBOW, 1/2°-90 DEG. {12.8390) ............ 11311111 1
5121825 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/8"-18
(124080} ... ... .. : 1 1 s 1
5173854 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/4"-18
(123050} ... 1 :
5120020 FITTING, 172" HOSE X 3/4"16 ... ... ........ si2{1}112]2 201 2 1
8924177  TEE 3/8° PIPE(12.8618) . ... .. ............ BEEEREREERERERE 1 1
8925718 BUSHING, 3/8” X 1/8" RED. {112.9570) ....... 1 14 1
8924148 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE {12.8380) .......... 1 1 19111 1
8925710 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" PIPE (129510} ... ......... 1 1 1 2 1 1
8926979 DRAINCOCK, 1/8" (12,9510} .. .............. 1 1} 1
8924517 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12,9550} ... ............. 3
186625 BOLT, B/16"-18 X 7/8” (12.9001} ........... aiz2lefzlaiz2latalzi2iz2izliz]z2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.8200) .. ........... 2lzi2iz2]z2i2]212 2
* gTD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
12.4090 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
3¢ 5129157 % HOSE, 1/2° X 6 1/2° L. {8.3830} ............ 11111t 111 1 1
3 5129157 % HOSE, 1/2" X 10" L. {8.3830) ............... 1 1 1
1c 5129187 % HOSE, 172" X 12 1/2" L. {8.3830} ........... 1 1
5199876 % HOSE, #8 BULK {CUT LENGTH 114
(12BB50) .. it 1
5123352 COVER {3/8" PIPE HOLE} (1.2043) .. _......... 1 1 1
5499580 FITTING, 48 HOSE (12.8582) . ... .......... 2
5120020 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE-SWIVEL {12.4085) . ... ., ' AREEEERERERE 1 1254
FEB., 1886 PAGE 81 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCORATION




bETROIT

PART

LFIG L NUMBER ..

12.4090

5121825
5173854
5102118
BS24158
8825034
8924201
8924150

8924220
892418686
8924177
8924169
8924148

BO25591

12.4095

5151189
5101020
5157412
179850

12.43060

5110411
BO2E247
5110410
179816
179827
103320

124375

5141107
5118148
89524188
2332379
5106130
8924187
5189769
5180189
5110410
5137426
5142549
181377

179816

103320

DI1ESEL
1240008  AJR COMPRESSCH

- TUBE, AR COMPRESS0R WATER OUTLEY
{CONYT'DH

FITTING, 1/2" HOSE ... .. . o
FITTING, 1727 HOSE(12.3050) ..............
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE 3/4-18  ................
BUSHING, 1/27 X 3/8" RED. (1298700 .......
ELBOW, 3/8"-45 DEG, ST, {12.9580; .........
ELBOW, 1/2* TUBEASDPEG. ........... ....
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 90 DEG X3/8°P.T.

{12.8380) ... e
ELBOW, 1/2"90 DEG. (35568} ..............
ELBOW, 1/2" INV.FL-S0O DEG(12.9480) .......
TEE, 3/8"18 PIPE(12.9618) ... .. ... ........
CONNECTOR, 172" INV.FL {12.94680} ........
CONNECTOR, 1/27 INV. FiL. TUBE 45

BEG. {12.9380) ....... .. .. ... o
PLUG, 3/8° PIPE(12.9580) .................
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

- CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE

CLIP, 3/4° (4.8040) ... ...,
STRAP (252551 .. oo
SPACER (74013 ... . s,
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/4” {12.9001) ............

- STHAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR ON
COMPRESSOR

STRAINER ASSY. .ottt
ELEMENT {BW. 239292} ... ... ............
F GASKET ot
BOLT, 5/16°18 X 3/4” (12,9001} ...........
BOLT, 5/167-18X2 1/4" {12.800%) ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16% (12.9200)
* FURNISHED WITH COMPRESSOR.

- TUBE., AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER

TUBE(126408) ... ... ... ... . ... .. .. ...
@ HOSE, 1"X2 1/2"L.{4.1642y ... .. ... .. ......
CONNECTOR, 3/4"-25 DG, (5.1235)
CLAMP, 1 1/2" HOSE {12.83660)
CLAMP, 1 1/2" HOSE#4.B175) ..............
ELBOW, 3/4"X17 RED_{$.27181) ... .........
ELBOW, 90DEG. ... ... ... . ... ... ......
COVER, CYL. BLK. HOLE (1.1040}
* GASKET (124300} . ....... .. .. iiiineiinn
CLAMP, COVER(1.1040) ...................
PLUG, 374714 PIPE (128880} ..., ........
BOLY, 3/8".24X1 3/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, B/167.18X 3/4° {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 57167 (129200} .............
* FURNISHED WITH COMPRESSOR.
@ SYD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

FER. 1988 PAGE

5 3
0}{0]C]O0I0} 0O
0{0]C]O0I0}O
1{2{]31616}7

H 111}t
1
1 t{1431
1 1 1
H
1
1TP1Tp v
1
1
1
1
H 1
AR AR
1
2 2
2 2

[P R R — 3k B

MM —

82 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

AR

— e B ok Y

ey




8 3 M PC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES ..
PART BE R EEREE AR IR EREREEEREER
DEIS L NUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ololoiojoiojoioioloiol 1l
glelsisliglo|asivs|gig|jgioio
s]islotolz]a|s5]sl7|{B| 2|01
12,4001 - COMPRESSOR ASSY. AIR
NOTE SERVICE OGN COMPONENT PARTS
OF AIR COMPRESSOR ASSY. IS MANDLED
BY MIDLAND ROSS CORP, (FURNISH
THER ASS Y. PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES ) ALL ITEMS
LISTED IN THIS SECTION ARE SERVICED
BY DETROIT DIE SEL ALLISON,
3B 5106137 COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 174 CFM MR,
FENBBOT) s 1 1]
3¢ 5108140 COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 174 CFM (MR,
ENBBOABY s 11111
ac 5106139 COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CFM {MR.
FNBBOAAY e 111] 14§11
3BC 5106138 COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 174 CFM (MR,
FENBROOAL ... 1{11]1
8924517 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (129580} .. ... .. ..0c...t. 2i1z2i2§21232121272125212)12
8924380 PLUG, /8" PIPE (128550} ... .. ... ... .... DR EEEEREEEREE 111 1] 1
103375 PIN, 3/32"Xt V/4"COTTER{12.92560) ........ N EEEE RN RN NN 1
179827 BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 174" [12.8061 ........... 2 2
454933 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 /87 (129001} ........... 118
4271564 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/8" (12.800%} ........... 6 6 8
427567 BOLT, 7/167.14X1 3/4" {12.80601) .. ......... 8
181396 BOLY, 7/16720X1 1/8" {12.8001} ........... 2
1813989 BOLT, 7/167-20X1 3/8* {12.9001) ........... 6
179884 BOLT, $/2°-13X1 3/87 (128001 ... ......... 41 4f[4]alalsa] s
1034342 WASHER, 7/16° {$2.83190} .. ... ... ........ 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............. y: 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12,9200} .. ........... 6 66|61 4]68
271500 NUT, 7/46714 (128120} ... ... e, 5
12.4005 . GASKEY, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
£131939 GASKET o H tit311211
124010 - BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
5145711 BRACKET . e 1 1i1
5145415 SUPPORT 1
5106376 BRACKET, UPPER . ............ i 1
5137897 SUPPORT . 3
5140443 BRACKET, UPPER . ... ... ... v, 1
5140444 SRACKET, LOWER . ... .............. e 1
51456594 BRACKET .. . e 1
5136821 SHIM, Q02" {79598 ... ... ... ... 111
5136906 SHIM, Q08" (71885} .. ... ... e, 111
186624 BOLT, B/16%18X1 1/4" (129001} ... .. .... 111
106327 BOLT, 85/16°-18X1 3/8"{12.9001) ... ..... ... 3 i
FEB., 1988 PAGE 83 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO:T DHES E L 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AtR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES o\ vieee v
PART EERRER RN R RN EEREENE R
CFIG L NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ojojojojoiojolojoiojo]1]|1
gisialoloislo]oloisiolojo
slaleloj2lais]lel7|8]9l0o]
12.4010 - BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSCH MOUNTING
{CONT'D}
179827 BOLT, B/168"18X2 1/4° {12.8001} ........... 2
100015 BOLT, 6/16°-24X1 174" {12.90G1} .. ... .. ... 2
8927580  BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8* (129001} .............. 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8716X1 1/47 {12.8001) ............ 4 1111444
5157244  BOLT, 3/8"16X1 3/4” (44180} ............. 1 RERER
9409917  BOLT, 3/8"-18X15/8" (12.9001) ............ 2
9409215  BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 1/4° (12.3001) ........... 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8°16X2 1/2” (12.8001) .. .......... 3]3
454933 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/87 {12.9001T) ........... 4
5128076  BOLY, 7/167-14 X 4" HEX_ H.D.
SPECIALY ..\ 0ottt ot iii s 1
5108435  WASHER, 3/8" HARDENED ................. 714
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12,8180} . ................. 3
103342 WASHER, 77167 (12,8180} .. ... ... ........ 6
120392 WASHER, 5/16" (12.8180) ................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, /167 {12.9200) ... .......... 3|3 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 5 113ls5ls5(s
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° {12.8200) . ... ......... 4 6
102635 NUT, 378" 36 {12.91208 .. ... .oniarnannn.s 2
441292 NUT, 7/16"-14 {12.8120) .. ... ... ..ccuoonn.n 1
12.40185 . PULLEY. AIR COMPRESSOR
5130964  PULLEY {6.25" DIA, 2 GROOVES}) ............ 1 111
5162866  PULLEY {6.25" DIA, 2 GROOVES} ............ 1
1033856 PIN, 1/8"X1" COTTER(12.9250} ............. 1 1 11111
12,4037 - PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
170450  PLATE(1.7630) ... .irieieaninaiens thele] bt
B1A5417  FLATE(12.4010) ... ... .00 iiiriinien. 1
5130236  PLATE [ADAPTOR} (12.3020) ................ 1
5140814  SPACER{12.5015) .........c..ovcveaivnans 111
5108836  STUD, 3/8%-24 X 13/4" (128015} .......... 1h1)1]
5145092  BOLT, 3/8°-24X1.20° {12.5015) ... .......... 4
5145091 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1,38" (128015} ............. 3{sls[3)4]4
454933 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/87 {12.8001} ........... 4
179862 BOLT, 7/16"14X1 1/27 (12.9001} . .......... 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {$2.9200) ............. 7
5145431 NUT, 3/87-24 JAM CAD. {12.9120) ........... 11110
9413633  NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM{12.9120) ............... 111]1]
12.4040 . HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR
ac BIAABE6  HUB ...ttt T3 BN BTN BN AR T AR A

FEB., 1986 PAGE B4 OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIHESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES « .ttt
PART 1141111111111t p11111]1
CBIG .. NUMBER . ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... oitojojojojoiolojojojoj1i
gla|sjo|oioiviolg|oje]o|o0
siajololzlalsisel7|aio]0]
12.4045 - BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
5140187 BELT {45.00" L} (POLYVEE, 4 GROOVE)
(33201 o e 1
12.4050 - COUPLING, AR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
BI41773  COUPLING .. ... .t iiiiiiiiaaaanns RN RN RN EEEE R
12.4065 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OlL
SUPPLY
5131140 HOSE, BB L. oo oot et et 1
5126693 HOSE, 297 L. oottt et 1 111
5130799 HOSE, 427 L. {7.4074) ..o\ irireniinninns 1
5199575 # MOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 10 1/27}
(12ZBBBO} oottt 1 '
5199575 # MOSE BULK #6 (CUT L. 16°) (12.8550) . ... ... 3
5139343 HOSE, 28 1/2* L. {3.8500) .. ... ............ 1
5142098 HOSE, 40" L. {7.4599) .. ... ... ........... 1
B131146  HOSE 257 L. oo tiiitiiiairininianannn 1
BI13T828  HOSE 20° L. oot 111
5199575 g HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 10 1/2")
(128550} .« oottt e ! 1
8925609  CONNECTOR, 5/167 iNV. FL. TUBE
T12.8880) «0 vt cni e, 1
8924147  CONNECTOR, 1/4" TUBE, 1/8" P.T. 45
DEG. (12.9380) . ........'oeiinnainn.s 1 1h1 1
8924151 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG.
(1295908 .« o0t e 1 1
8924213  ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 90 DEG.
(12.8580) oot 111
8925726 ELBOW, 1/8” STREET 45 DEG.
12,9580 .. 0. 1
8924149  ELBOW, 1/4” TUBE.1/8" P.T. 80 DEG.
(T2.9480) ..o 1 111 1
8924153 ELBOW, 5/16° TUBE, SO DEG. .............. 2
8924216  ELBOW, 3/8" TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9480) ... .... 2 2212
B925046  FLBOW, 5/8" PIPE 45 DEG. (12.9660) ........ 1]2
5199579 FITTING, 5/8-18 INV. FL. TUBE
(IZ8BB2) o i e 2 2
105406 NIPPLE, 1/8°X1 1727 PIPE {12.96680} _........ 1
8924380  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (129550} ..........ccovv.. 2
8826232  ADAPTOR, 1/B" PIPE (12.9570} . ... .... e 1 1§ 111}t
8925724  TEE, TWO-WAY 5/18” TUBE {(12.9480} ....... 1
105418 TEE, 1/8 PIPE ... .t 1
+ USED WITH VACUUM PUMP.
# 5TD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4070 - TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
DRAIN
5135293 * HOSE, 11.50" L. (25060} ... .............. 1 tjtprfe]t
B135293 * HOSE 16° L {28060} ... .......coveol. .. 111
51132156  FTTING, MALE 5/8° HOSE 1/2-14
(12.6682) . 1 1 1101
FEB., 1986 PAGE 85 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CFHG L NUMBER

DETROIY

FART

12.4070

5113192

5314561
8925046
2924163
114505

12.4080

2488022
5363473

12.4085

5128157
5129157
5128157
5129187
5128187
5128157
5115097
5101260
8824517
8925034
8824150

B92415%

8924148
51738564
5120020

5121825

186625

8924177
8925710
8926979
5146648
8925718
8924158
103320

DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

- TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR LUBE 0L
DRAIN (CONTD}

FITTING, 5/8" HOSE X 5/8” FL. TUBE

SWIVEL 112.8889) ... ..o nrean..
TAG, CABLE (7.4548) .. .. ... ... .. ........
£LBOW, 5/8" PIPE 45 DEG. {12.9600} ........
BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2% RED. (12.9570) ........
NUT, 1/2°13{12.8120) ... .. ovnrnnnnnn.
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN,

« GLIP, Al COMPRESSOR LUBE Ol TUBE

CLIP, #6 HOSE (12.8584) ... . .............
CLiP, ¥/2" TUBE(48040) ..................

- TURE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET

+ HOSE, 12 1/2° (B.3830) ... ... it
+ HOSE, 36 1/2°{8.3830) ... 00viirinnennn,
4 HOSE, 30 1/2° (B.3830) ... ... ..o,
+ HOSE, 277 L (83830} ... ... i
+ HOSE, 38" L. {8.3830) ... ... .cvcvrerr.n.
4+ HOSE, 10" L. {B.3830) ... ..o,
COVER {11060} vovir i
COVER {11060} . ...\ i,
PLUG, 3/8™18 (12,8550} ... ... ............
ELBOW, 3/8°-45 DEG. STREET(12.89550}.......
ELBOW, 172" £t TUBE 90 DEG. X3/8°
BT (1293900 ... .t
ELBOW, 90 DEG., 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE
(12,8085} ... e
CONNECTOR, 1/2" FL. TUBE {12.9380} .......
FITTING. 1/27X3/4"BT. (12,3050} ...........
EITTING, 172" HOSE X 3727 FL. TUBE
SWIVELY oo ton et e
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE
(1280800 . .0 e
BOLT, 6/16°-18X7/8"(12.8001) . ............
TEE, 3/87-18 PIPE (12.9618) .........c......
DRAINCOCK, 3/8" {12.9510) .. ..............
DRAINCOCK, 1787 {12.8510} . ... ...........
PLUG, 1/2" PIPE{L.3162) ... ... .vvunen...
BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8” RED. (12,8570} ........
BUSHING, 1/2" X 3/8” RED. {12.9570} .......
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} . ............
+ STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

FEB., 1886 PAGE

S R T
Qj0j0{0f]0Q
88816819
51819j0}2
H
H
H

Tty
H

1

1 H
1

111 11

86 OF 1240004

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES
1j1]1
ojojo
91819
5{6]7
1
1
H
1
1
H 1
1
2
1
2{1 1
1
1
211111
111
21212
il
i
1
H
H
H

i

—_ s R =




&

3

M P C ENGINES

PART

CFIG L NUMBER L

3C
3ac
3C

12.4080 -

12.4000A AR COMPRESSQR

TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR WATER CUTLEY

5129187 4+ HOSE 10" L {83830) ... ... .. ... ... ...,
51291867 -+ HOSE 12 1/2" L {B3830) ..................
5129157 L+ HOSE 16 7/8" L (8383061 .............. ...
5128157 4+ HOSE 6 #/2" L. (B3830) ................. ..

5123382
5150023
BOZBT726

8824149
8925034

8824185
88524150

8924148
53120020

5173854
5121825
105404
8924380
179816
165418

12.4098 -

51730622
5101020
5160629
5182628
5157412
5151189
186625
8827581
186612
182883
181361
181370
123393
103341
103320
103321
120376
117049

12.4300 -

5110411
8925247
5110410
178827
163320

COVER (1.2043) .. ... . i,
COVER (11080} ...\t iircnrnaen.
ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG,

(1295901 ..o\t
ELBOW, 174" TUBE 90 DEG.{12.9480) .......
ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 45 DEG.

(TZ.8580) ..ot
ELBOW, 172" TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8” P.T.

(12.4098) ...
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 80 DEG. X 3/8" P.T.

(12.9390) ...t e
CONNECTOR, 1/2° ¥l TUBE {12.9380} .......
EITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 1/2” Fl. TUBE

SWIVEL (12,4085} ... 00 overnnennnnin,
BITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4" (12.3080) ........
FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE ........
NIPELE, 1/87X3/4" PIPE (12,9560} ...........
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550} .................
BOLY, /1618 X 3/4" (128001 ...........
CROSS, 1/8" PIPE {12.4065) ................
4+ STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

CLIP, AR COMPRESSOR WATEHR TUBE

BRACKET (5.5379) ..ot
STRAP{Z.B2B5) .\ e
SPACER, 13/32" X 7/327 (4.2270} .. .. ... ...
SPACER, 13/32"X.75"X.15" (12,4065} .......
SPACER, 7/8"X13/32°X1/4" (1.4013) . ... ...
CLIP, 3/4" {48040} . .........ovieinn..
BOLT. 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {12.9001) ................
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" {12.9001) ............
BOLY, 3/8°.16X5 174" (12,9001} ............
BOLT, 3/8"24X7/8" {12.9001} ... ....oevorn,
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............
WASHER, 8/16” (128190} .................
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190) . .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.8200) ... ... B
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (129200} ... ...........
NUT, 5716718 {12.8120) ......0 0\ 0orrnnnn,
NUT, 3/8-24 {12.9120} . ...\ oo,

STRAINER, AR COMPRESSOR ON
COMPRESSOR

STRAINER ... ... . ... ... . . ...
ELEMENT (8 W. 239282) ... ... ... ... ......
GABKET ... ... i
BOLT, B/16"-18X2 1/4" {12,800 ...........
POOKWASHER, 5/167 (129200 ... ... ... ..

FEB, 1988 PAGE

L AR EREREE
OI0j0}|0}|C
B|{sjBi9|8
5{8{9j0]2
1
1TP1p1 ]t
LN B A
1 1

1§14{ 131
1 1
2i1p2f1
1§11 1
1
1
1
111
j
P11t
H
i{1{1
b
IR REE
AR{ AR} AR} AR
114111
2721212
2{2{2}]2

87 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT BIEESEL

TYPES
1%
010
8919
516
1
"
1
2
1
1
1
2
H
2
H
3
21t
1
1
1
H
H
1
1
1
AR
1
2
2

AR

MM -

i I ) ke

AR

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T BLILESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES «oeveinn e
PART  EEREREREEERREE R I RN EEE
CFIG .. NUMBER . ....... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ojojolojolojojololofjol1j1
gls/sjoiajoalslslojojgjo]o
sl8l9jo]j2]alslel7|8|9]0]1
12.4305 - GOVERNOR KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR
5144307  KIT, GOVERNGH {NCLUDES ATTACHING
PARTS) oo iieenienae e 1
12.4375 - TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER
B132103  FLANGE ... ... . ... iioiiiiiiaaiiiains 1
186629 BOLY, 5/16"-18X17 {12.8001) ... .......... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.8200) ............. 2
FEB., 1986 PAGE  B7.1 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DiIESEL 53 MFPC ENGINES

12.4000A AR COMPRESS0OR

...................... TYPES .. ...

PART 1Py lY P 1TETET TP
CFHE L OONUMBER . L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .... 0j{0J10|0j{0]j0}|O0]0G10|Q|0:1:1
8889918199199 ](89)0]|0
SEigivlo|2|4|B|6]718]910]|1

124380 - GASKET. AR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER

TUBE
5110410 GASKEY (124300 ......................0. 1 1

FER., 1986 PAGE 88 OF 12.4C00A
COPYRIGHY 1086 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FIG .. NUMBER

3C
3C
38
38
3C
38

&

3

M P C

PART

12,4007 -

161017
51068140

5148614 4

%106138
5106139
8920986
51062067
5161018

178884
103376
8924380
8224517
8925710

124070 -

5145594
51G7424
5102395
BO20774
5145418
5136821
5136906
5130236
5164294
BH278582
186622
186624
5157244
178850
178862
427567
100015
179827
1B1396
186283
181399
5408917
103342
5108435
103320
103321
163322

ENGINES

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

COMPRESSOR ASSY., AlR

FOR TYPE 1182 USETYPE 1216.
COMPONENTS OF AR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS, ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACY
BENDIX WESTI NGHOUSE B W) OR
MIDLAND ROSS (M.R) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMSBLY PART NUMBER WHICH 15
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM B.W.
285970)
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 174 CFM (MR
#NE5048)
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CFM B.W.
283368} (5106 138-M.R. #N53084A;
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CFM [M.R.
#N5309A)
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CFM [M.R.
H#EE044)
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM {M.R.
#NTE02W)
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12CFM (B.W.
285923)
COMPRESSOR ASSY,, 12CFM {(B.W.
285977}
BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 3/8" {12.83001)
PIN, 3/32°%1 1/4° COTTER {12.9250)
PLUG, 1/8* PIPE {12.9550}
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.9550}
DRAINCOCK, 3/8” PIPE {12.9510}
4+ NOT SERVICED; FOR COMPLETE
REPL ACEMENT USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET
BRACKET
BHRACKET
BRACKET
SUPPORT
SHIM, 002" (7.1595}
SHIM, 005" (7.1595}
PLATE
SPACER, 7/87.13/32" X 1/8"
BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4” (12.8001}

BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 1/4" {12.8001)

BOLT, 5/16"18 X 1 1/4° {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/4" $PL. {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 2 374" (12.900%)

BOLT, 7/167-14 X 1 1/2° {12.9001)
BOLT, 7/18".14 X 1 3/4 {12.9001]

BOLT. 5/16%.24 X 1 1/4° {12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 2 1/4” {(12.9001}
BOLT. 7716720 X 1 1/8" (12.9001)
BOLT. 3/8°-16 X 3 1/2” {12.9001}

BOLY, 7/16°-20 X 1 3/8” {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 6/8" {12.8001}
WASHER, 7/16" (12.9190)
WASHER, 3/8"
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.8200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200)

LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12,9200

FEB., 1986 PAGE

COPYRIGHT

DETROLIT BLIESEL

ST Y
I EERERREREE
oitlziz|2i3
3|{7]2{8]9i3
111
1
1
1
1
4144 4
1 q
1 111
s i2i8i2]2
1111
101
1)1
4la
111
2]2
212
2
2142
212
212
4]2
518
516

89 OF 12.4000A

1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOBATION

AR
AR

- ] b = 3o ol

FO R S Y A

-

e MON NRNRR

(R EREEEE
ti1itvi1ie
6661718
17181317
1
1
1
H
1
41414 4
111}
TPt
212
1
1
4
H
2z
2
2
2
2
2
5]




5 3 MPC ENGINES BDETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES . . e s
PART PPV YR lT PR YR RPN
JFIG L O NUMBER . ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... ST I I O O T O OO I O I O
0j17212;2]313!5]6]6({6i7:8
3]712iBl9i3|6i5]|8]7|813;7
124010 . BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
{CONT'DY
271500 NUT. 771644 . e, 4
162638 NUT, 3/8°16 ($2.8120) ... ... .ooiinnns 2
12,4015 - PULLEY, At COMPRESSOR
3B 5130964 PULLEY {6.25" DIA. 2 GROOVES} ............ 111 1
38 8923186 PULLEY (6.25" DIA. 2 GROOVES) .. .......... 1
as 5162966 PULLEY (6.25” DIA. 2 GROOVESE .......... .. 1
5170513 WASHER {1.3280} ... ... . ... ... ... . ... : 1
3B 103388 PIN, 1/8"X 1" COTTER{12.8250) .. ..., ... ... 141 1] 1 1
12.4025 - GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR ADAPTOR
5131838 GASKET{12.4008) ... ...... ... ......0... z}2 2 2
12.4037 - PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
3¢ 5170450 PLATE{1.7630) ... .. .. i, 11111 1 15111 1
3c 5145082 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" SELFLOCKING
f12.80715) L e i e 4 4
3c 5145091 BOLT, 3/87.24X1.38" (12,5018} ............. 45314 3 414
5108836 STUD, 3/8"-24X1 3/4" {12.B018) ... ........ 1 1
5140814 SPACER{12.501%8) ..... ... ............... 1 1 11t
9413633 NUT, 378724 128120} ... ... ooy 1 1
5145431 NUT, 3/B"24 SPL. ... .. . . i 1 1
12.4040 - HUB, AIR COMPRESSOSR
3¢ 5144866 - S 1ttt 1 1E1)1 1
12,4050 - COUPLING. AR COMPHRESSCR DRIVE
3C 5141773 COUPLING, 284" L. ... . iivineraaninn., {1} 1 1 1E111 1
12.4065 - TUBE, At COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
SUPPLY
3C 5126692 HOSE, 3/16" X 32" 1. ... ......... ... e 1
EIN 5131828 HOSE, 3/716" X 20" L. ....... .. ... . .00 1 1 1
9 5131140 HOSE, 3/18" X 367 L. ...........coieeoin.. 111
8925726 ELBOW, 1/8”.27 45 DEG, S§T. MPE
H28890) .. 1
8926232 ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIFE(12.85670) .............. 1
8924517 PLUG, 3/8"-18 PIPE{12.8880) ... ........... 1
5142098 HOSE, #BXA0"L. ... e 1
ic 5126693 HOSE, 3716 X 297 L. ... ... .. ... ... 1 1
5ISSBTE 4 HOSE, #6 BULK HOSE 108" CUT L)
(128880} ... ... . I
B19S575 4+ HOSE, #6 BULK HOSE{17* L)
(128850} ... ... .. e 1
5129878 .+ HOSE, #6 BULK HOSE (16" L)
PIZ8BB0) .. ... 1
5189593 FITTING, 5/87-18 MALE {45 DEG)
(TZBBB2} ... 1 1
8824181 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG.
(128890} ... . .. .. . . 111
FEB., 1986 PAGE  88.1 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHMT 1986 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPCRATION




O

B 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSCOR

...................... TYPES .t
PARY IR AR R R R E AR R R R
EIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ...... B R R ERE R E R R ERE )
ol1l2|2|2]13i3|lsiele|6]l7|8
aj7|2i8ig|3|8|6|5|7|8]|3]7
12.4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE Ol
SUPPLY (CONT'D}
5199579  FITTING, 5/8"-18 MALE INV, FL.
ISTRAIGHT) {12.8852) ... .....ccven... 212 1 1
8924153  ELBOW, 5/16%-90 DEG. {12.9480) ........... 2
8924149  ELBOW, 174" FL. TUBE- 80 DEG.
(12.84B0) .. 2 1 1]2 1
8924216  ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FlL. TUBE 90 DEG.,
YL T 2 212 2 2
BY924213  ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 90 DEG.
(128590} ... oo i, 1
8924147  CONNECTOR, 1/4" TUBE, 1/8" P.T.
(1293801 ... i it 1
6146648  PLUG, 1/2" PIPE{1.3162) . ... ... .c.ev.inns 1
2488022  CLIP, 3/8" (128554} ... ......\cieenenan.n. 1 1
5101020  STRAP, NYLON(25258) .............conon.. {1 2
8925726  ELBOW, 1/8° 8T. 45 DEG, (12.9590) ......... 1
8826232  ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE{12.9570} . ... .......... 111
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
DRAIN
3¢ 135293 % HOSE, 5/8"X11 172" ot irreieaaaaannnns 171 1 1
6923823  HOSE ASSY, #10X13 19/32° L. .. ....o.... 1
8925046  ELBOW, 5/8" TUBE 80 DEG. {12.9380} ....... 1] 111 1
5113215  FITTING, 5/8” HOSE (12.6682) ... ......... 111 1 1
5113192  FITTING, %/8” HOSE {12.6689) .............. 111 1 1
8924156 ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 45 DEG. (12,9380} ....... 1
8924148  CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE {12.9380) .......... 1
6924158  BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8° (12.8570) ... ......... 1
8924177  TEE, 3/8 1B PIPE{12.8616) ..., .. .......... 1
8625591 PLUG, 3/8" PIFE{12.9550} ... ............. 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
12,4080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE Oil. TUBE
BOZ6232  ADAPTOR ...\ 111 1
163473  CLIP, 1/2" (4.6040) ... ... ...c.u.vene... 141
5168001 CLIP, 1/2° TUBE, 3/8” BOLT (12,4088} ....... 1
2488022  CLIP, 3/8° {12.8554) ... ... ... .. ...0...... 111
125928 CLIP, HOSE {12.9630) .. ... .0 oveennnn.. 1
5114551 TAG, CABLE (7.4585) ... ... ... .. ... ..... 1 1
12.4085 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
3¢ 5129157 * HOSE, #8 X 36 172" L.(8.3830) ............ 1
3¢ 5129157 * HOSE, #8X30 172" L.(8.3850) ... ........... 1 1
ac 5129157 * HOSE, #8X27° L. (B.3830) ................. 1
3¢ 5129157 * HOSE, #8X16" L. {83850} ................. 1
3¢ 5129157 * HOSE, #8 X 38" L. {8.3830} ................ 111 1
3¢ 51291567 * HOSE, £8X 1171 {83830} ................ 1
3¢ 5129157 * HOSE, #8 X 33 3/4" L {83830} ............ 1
3C 5129157 * HOSE, #8 X 10" L. {83830} ................ 1} 1 1
FEB., 1986 PAGE  89.2 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROGIT BDIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGEIENES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

...................... FYPES oot s
PART SRR R N E R A EER AR E R EEEE!
FIG O U NUMBER .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ R EEEREREEEEREEEEE R ERAEREE
0j1i2t2127313j5}6i616]7]|8
3{7]2i8|9|3is|{s]6|7i8{3|7
12.4085 . TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
{CONT'D}
5115097 COVER {3/8° PIPEHOLEN{1.1060) ............ AEEEEEERNEEEREERE R t]1
8924158 ELBOW, 1/2" INV. FL. - 8C DEG,
$142.94880) ... 2j292 1
8924150 ELBOW, 1/2° INV. FL-90 DEG {12.9380} ... .. .. 21213 tlvir v
8924175 FLBOW, 3/8" STREET 80 DEG.
(12.8B80) ... e 1
8924220 ELBOW, 1/2°-90 DEG. (3.8508) .............. 1
8824201 ELBOW, 1/2".80 DEG. (12.4080) ............ 1
5121825 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8".18
£12.40080) ... ... 1 1
5120020 BITTING, 1/27 HOSE X 3/4°16 ... ... ....... 2 2i2lziz2|2{18z2|2Ft]
5173854 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/87-18
F12.30B0F ... ... e 2 2 1
5146393 BUSHING, 3/8"X1 1727 (2.200%) ... ........ 1
8924148 CONNECTOR, 1/2" FL. TUBE {12.9380) ....... 1] 1i2
5132103 FLANGE (124378} ... ... . . . ... 1
186625 BOLT. B/16"18 X 7/8" (12.8001) ........... 22121212321 2]1212)2 212
186629 BOLT, B/16"18X17 (12,8001 ... ......... 2
8924177 TEE, 3/B*-18 PIPE{12.8618) ................ 1 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 {12.8200) ............. 2 2
8926710 DRAINCOCK, 3/87 (12,9510} ................ 1 1 3
* §TD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
3¢ ST29157 * HOSE, /2" X 14" L.{838B30) ............... t]1
3c B128187 * HOSE, 1/2"X12 /2" L. (8.3830) ............ 111 1P
3c 5129157 * HOSE 1/27 X 38" L {83830 ............... 1 1
3¢ 5129157 * HOSE, 1/2°X20 /27 L. {8.38300 ............ 1
3¢ B129157 * HOSE 1/2" X6 1/2" L {83830} ., ........... s
3¢ 5129157 * HOSE, 1/2"X9" L.{B.3803) ... ... .......... ]
ac 5129157 % HOSE, 1/2°X277L{B.3803) ... ... . ..., 1
5123352 COVER, 3/8" PIPE MOLE(1.2043) ... ......... 11 1 1
5173854 FITTING, 172" HOSE X 3/8"-18
(1230500 ... ... .. 212
5120020 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/4"-16
EE2.4085) ... Zitbvj2i1{rj2ta2aiz2zfptit
5121828 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4716 .............. 111 1
5102118 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/4"16 .............. 1 241
8824158 BUSHING, /2" X 3/8" RED. {12.9570} ....... 1 t]1 1
8925034 ELBOW,3/8- 18, 48DEG. .................. 1
8824149 ELBOW, 1/4" Fi.. TUBE - 90 DEG. :
(128480} ... .. 1 1
8924220 ELBOW, 172780 DEG. . ... ... viiiniverns 1 1 1
8924162 ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE {12.9480) ............... 2
8824150 ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE 80 DEG. X 3/8"
PT.{12.9380) ... .. s thvi 1 111
8924201 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE, 45 DEG. (12.4080) ....... 1
8824148 CONNECTOR, 1/2" FL. TUBE {12.8380) ... .... 1 H 111711}
8924174 ADAPTOR, 1/4".18 PIPE{12,8566} ... ....... 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12,4095 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
5151189 CLIP, 3/4" SPECIAL {4.B040} ................ 41211 3 11111 1
5153473 CLIP, $/27 {4.6040F .. ... ...... . ..ccvien. t it
5188969 BRACKET {4.1540} ... . ... ... ..... .... H
5177331 BRACKEY (4.8042) ........................ 1
5111079 BRACKET (4.B042} ... .. .. ... ........... I
FEB., 1986 PAGE 80 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DEYROIT DIESEL 8 3 M P C ENGINES
12.4000A Al COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES oo
PART BB EEE R R R RN
CFIG L NUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... ...  EERREEREREREEEEA R R ER AR R R
ol1i]2|2]2zi2i3|5|l6]6l6|7]8
3lrlz2lslolalsislsizial3]y
12.4095 . CLIP, AR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
{CONTD)
5178022  BRACKET B55379) ... ... 0i0eereunainons 1 111
5157412  SPACER, 1/4" THICK {7.4013) . . ............. 1
5160629  SPACER, 13/32" X 7/32"{4.2270) ........-.. 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 3/4" {12.800%) ........... 2
186625 BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 7/8" {12.9001} ........... 111
1798835 BOLT, 3/8°.16 X 5/87 (12.9001) ............ 2
8927581 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (12.9001) .......covnovnn. 1
186612 BOLY, 3/87.16 X 1 3/8 {12.900%) ............ 1 111
179850 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 3/47 (128001} ............ 1
181370 BOLT, 3/8°-24 X 1 1/4” (12.8001) ........... 1 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8°.18 X 3/4" (12.9001) ............ 3
181361 BOLT, 3/8°.24X7/8" {12.8001) .. ... ......<. 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16° (12.8190} ................. z 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.8190) .. ................ 1 111
120394 WASHER, 3/87 {12.8190) .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12,8200} ............. 2]1]1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200) .............. 2 2 1]
120376 NUT, 5716718 (12,8120} .. ... .\ovnernnnen. 21111
117049 NUT, 378724 (128120} ...\ 0miiiesiiis 1 1]
12.4300 - STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR ON
COMPRESSOR
3C 5110411 STRAINERASSY. ..ot it 111 1 1 1 111
8925247  ELEMENT (BW. 238292) .. ................ AR| AR AR AR AR AR] AR
3C 110450 % GASKET .. ... ..uoinm e, 111 1 1 1 141
3¢ 179827 BOLT, 5/16718 X 2 1/4" (12,8001} .......... 2|2 2 2 2 212
3C 103320 LOCKWASHER, /16 {12.82008 .. ........... 212 2 2 2 212
% FURNISHED WIiTH COMPRESSOR.
FEB., 1966 PAGE  90.1 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



JFIG L NUMBER

3B
3B
3C
38
3C
3C
3C
3C

3B
3B

38

i

iC
i

5

MPC

BART

ENGINES

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

12.4001 - COMPRESSGR ASSY. AIR

8821208
5106138
5101017
8921207
5106139
5106859
5101018
5102066

103375
89528710
8924380
8924517
454933
427564
179884
103322

124010

8923188
5145711
186622
5167244
10332%

12.4015

8923186
5130864
5121852
103385

12.40G25
5131239

12.4037

5170450
5140814
5108836
5145092
5145091
8413533

COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
COMPONENT BEPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WEST NGHOUSE {8 W) OR
MiDLAND ROSS {M.R) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH 15
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

COMPRESSOR ASSY., 15.5 CEM (B.W.

TOTBBOY ..o et
COMPRESSOR ASSY.. 7.25 CFM (MR,

N e Y R
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12 CFM (B.W.

ZEBOTON oot e
COMPRESSOR ASSY,, 15.5 CEM (B.W.

TOUBAD) oottt s
COMPRESSOR ASSY.. 7.25 CFM {MR,

BBOAA] o\ttt e
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 16 CFM MR,

TIOBF) oo
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12 CFM [B.W.

BESOTTY ot
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12 CFM (B.W.

2B5824) .
PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4° COTTER (12.89250) ........
DRAINCOCK, 3/8° PIPE (12.9510) ............
PLUG, 1/8° PIPE (1295801 ... ... ... ......
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.8550F .. ......o00vvnn..
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/8” {12.8001) ...........
BOLY, 7/16"-14X1 3/8° (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 1/2"-13%X1 3/8° {12.8001} ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12,8200} .............

BRACKET, AR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET ... ... . ... . i
BRACKET ... ... .. .. i
BOLT, 3/78"-16X1 174" 1128001} ... .........
BGLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/4" {12800} ... ...... ..
VOCKWASHER, 3787 {12.8200) ..............

PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR

PULLEY, 6.25" DA 2 GROOVES . ... ... ....
PULLEY, 8.28" DIA, 2 GROOVES . ...........
SPACER({TIBOZY ... ... ... ...,
PIN, 1/87X1 174" COTTER {12.8250) .........

GASKET, AJR COMPRESSOR ADAPTOR
GASKEY (124008} .. .. ... ... . ... . .....

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE{1.7630) ... ... ... .. ...........
SPACER(128018F ... . ... ... ... .. .......
STUD, 3/8".24X1 3/4" (125015 .. ........ ..
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" {1285018} ........ . ...,
BOLY, 3/87-24X1.38" (12,8018} ... .. ... ...
NUT, 378724 128120 ... . ... ... ... ...

FEB., 18886 PAGE

T11]1 1)1
t{1]212]2
sislojoio
7{8{1]|4|s5
1
1 1
1
1
1 1
1 111
1
21218 2
6 6
4 4|4
6 6
1 1
4 4
1 :
4 4
1
1
1
1 1
1 1
1 111
1 1
1
4 3]a4
1

91 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETRO!IT DILESEL

M =

—y

[ 1 QIR )




5 3 M PC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

DETROIT DIESEL

...................... TYPES ...
PART IR RN EDERER
LJEIG L NUMBER. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........ .. 1Titi2i2{2f2j2{2(2(27272
Sigiojoj0ioi{1}1}|2]|2{3]3
7]9]1]4|8]71316{1]2J]0} 1
12.4037 - PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
{CONT'I}
5145431 NUT, 378724 SPL. ... ... . .. v, 1 1
12,4040 - HUB, AR COMPRESSOR
3C 5144866 HUB e H it BRI
12,4080 . COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
3C 5141773 COUPLING, 284" L .. ... 0 i 1 131 I I T I O A
12,4065 . TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR LUBE QiL
SUPFPLY
3B 131140 HOSE, 3/718" X367 L. ... . v, 1 1
38 S199875 4 HOSE, #6X17" CUT L. {12.8550) ............ 1 1
38 5189578 4+ HOSE, #6X16" CUTL {128580 ............ H
3ac 5116829 HOSE, #4X392.227 L.355060 ... ... ... ... H
FEB., 1586 PAGE 81.1 OF $2.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT BIESEL

PARY

LFIG .. NUMBER. ...

38

3B
3B

12.4065 -

5126692
5131146
131828
5189879

5198593
8924151
8824149
8824216
8925726
8924216
8926232
105406

105418
8924380

12.4070 -

8923823

5135283 -+

5113182
51132156
89250486

8925046
5924174

12.4080 -

5153473
5181189
2488022
2362448
2476234
5111079
5114541
5173022
5166560
5101020
186647
186625
186628
8927589
120392
120393
103341
103319
103320
103321
120375
1203786
102635

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
SUPPLY (CONTY

HOSE, 3/716°X327 L. oo e
MOSE, #24X23.05" L. ..o
HOSE, 3/18°X20% L. .o\ v
FITTING, 5/8°-18 MALE INV. FL.

(STRAIGHT (12.8552) ......c.ovvieeenn.-
FITTING, 5/87.18 MALE {45 DEG.)

FIZEBB2) o e
ELBOW, 1/8” STREET 90 DEG.

(12.9590) e e
ELBOW, 1/4" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

P12.9480) .« 0
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.,

178727 (12,9480} .. ...t
ELBOW, 1/8” §T. 45 DEG. {12.9590} .........
ELBOW, 3/8° TUBE 80 DEG. {12.9480} .......
ADAPTOR, 1/8° PIPE (129570} ..............
NIPPLE, 1/8"X1 1/2" PIPE {12.8560} .........
CROSS, 1/8" PIPE (12,8065} .. .. ............
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12,9560} . ..............
+ BULK MOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE QIL
DRAIN

HOSE, 1/2°X13 18/32" L. ... .. oiian it

HOSE, 5/8"X16° CUT . {28060} ............
FiTTING, SWiV, B/8" HOSBE 7/8"-14

(128889 .. ... . . .. e
FITTING, 8/8" HOSE 1/2" NPTF

{12.8682) ... .. i
ELBOW, 578" TUBE 45 DEG. 1/2°-14

128600} .. ... .. . . ... e

ELBOW, 5/8" TUBE 45 DEG. {12.9600) .......
ADAPFTOR, 1/2"-14 PIPE(12.9568) ...........
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,

CLIP, AR COMPHRESSOR LUBE OL TUBE

CLIP, 1727 (6.60400 ... ... e,
CLIP, 3/4” (4.8040) ....... ....0c'oieeenn..
CLIP, 6 {12.8554) ... 0oviers e,
CLIP, 38 {12.8554) ... ... . .00oiunrriunrens
CLIP, #B (25070} ...\t iirienaninnnn
BRACKET{4.8042) .. ... ... ... ............
BRACKET {71588) ... ..ottt iirunenrnin
BRACKET (B.5378) ... .. ...
BRACKET {91881 ... ...,
STRAP, TIE {2.5255) .. 0oveitinnnrinnnnn
BOLY, 1/4"20X1" (12.8001} . ... ovrers
BOLT, 5/167-18X7/8" (12.900%) ............
BOLT, 8/16718X1" (128001} ........ . .....
BOLY, 3/8°-16X7/87{12.9001) ..............
WASHER, 1/4” {12.8180) . ........c..ovvn...
WASHER, 5/16° {12.9180) ... ... ..........
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 174" (12.8200} ..............
LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.9200) . ............
L OCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) ..............
NUT, 174"-20 (12.8120) . ... .0 ooeeennnn..
NUT, 57168718 (129120} ... .0
NUT, 3/8"16{12.8120) .. ...... .co.cooeun.

FEB. 1886 PAGE

EEENENEEEN R
1l1l2]2]2
alslojolo
7iol1]lals
1
1 1
1 1
1
1 2|2
2 2
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1
2 2
1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1 1
1
1

92 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

TYPES

11141

21252

112

31611

1

H

1

1§11
1
1
1
1
2

L

t

1
2

1

1

1

1




DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES L.
PARY IR IO DA SN A TN I O O O O N A I I
CFG L NUMBER Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1112212352121 212{212]2
@a{g{ojo0j0i0]t}j1]2]213]3
719111451713 ]868]11210]1
12.4080 . CLIP, AIR COMPRESSCR LUBE OH TUBE
{CONTD)
102637 NUT, 1727131281208 .. ... ... ..., H 1
12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
3B 5128157 + HOSE, #BX333/4" L. (B3B3O} .............. 1
38 5129187 4 HOSE #8X16" L. (B.3830) ................. 1 1
s
| :
FER., 1886 PAGE 82,1 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FiG .. NUMBER

3C
3B
3¢

i8
3B

8

mar o SEDHOHHO

WLwEomwE  Ww

5 3 MeC

PARY

ENGINES
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSCH WATER INLET

5123317
51281867
53128167
5329157
5147580
$115097
5101260
8824380
8926232
5173854
5120029

5121825

5146383
8924148
8924147
8924188

8924150
8925726

8824220
8924201
8924177
186625

{CONT'D}

HOSE, 1/2°X44” 1. (4.4330) ..., ... .couene...
+ MOSE, #8X38" L. 18.3830} ........c........
+ HOSE, #8X30 £/27 L. (8.3830) ..............
+ HOSE, #8X10°1. (83830} ........0.cvveun...

HOSE, #8X33.5°1.{4.4335) ... .. 0vvevenn.n.

COVER, 3/8% PIPE HOLE (11060} ............

COVER, 3/8” GFFSET HOLE {11080} .........

PLUG, 1/8° PIPE (1295508 .. ......c00unv.n,

ADAPTOR, 178" PIPE{12.9570} .. ... vuviun..

FITTING, 1/2° HWOSE X 3/8”-1 (12.3050} .. .. ...

EITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/47-18

(12.8085) ... s
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8"-18

{12.4080) ... . . .
BUSHING, 3/8"X1 1/27 {22001} ............
CONNECTOR, 172" FL.TUBE ................
CONNECTOR, 174" FL. TUBE (12.9380} .......
ELBOW, 1/2° INV. FL. 90 DEG.

(12.84B0) ..ot s
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBEBODEG. ...........oo..o..
FLBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG.

(1285900 .\ttt e
ELBOW, 1/2" 90 DEG. {3.5505) .............
ELBOW, 1/27 TUBE 45 DEG. {12.4080) ... ....
TEE, 3/8"-18 PIPE (12.8618) .........0ou....
BOLY, 5/16°-18X7/8" {12.9001) ... .........
+ STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN,

12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSCR WATER OUYTLEY

$129157
5128157
5128157
5128157
5128157
5129167
5129157
$128157
5123352
51200620

53102118
5173854

5146393
#924148
8924169

8824220
8924150
8924155
8824162
8824201
8924158
8924517

+ HOSE, #8X14” L. {8.3830) .................
+ HOSE, #8X9" L {B.3830) ...........covvu0.
+ HOSE, #8X16 7/8° L. {83830) ..............
+ HOSE, #:8X33 3/4" L. (8.3830) .. ............
+ HOSE, #8X12 1/2° L. (8.3830} ..............
+ MOSE, #8X6 172 L. {8.3830) ...............
+ HOSE, #£8X 14" L. B.3830) ... ..., .........
+ MOSE, #8X20 1/27L. (B.3830y ..............
COVER, 3/8° PIPE HOLE {12043} ............
FITTING. 1/2" HOSE X 3/4".16
(F2A088) . s
FITTING, #8 HOSE X 3/4°-16 (12.4010} . ... ...
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8"-18
(1230500 .ot
BUSHING, 3/8°X1/2° (22004} ... .. ..vuen...
CONNECTOR, /27 FL. TUBE ... .. ..........
CONNECTOR, 1/2°INV, FL. TUBE
{12.9460) ... . .
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBEQODES. ................
ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE SO DEG. ................
ELBOW, 1/2” TUSBE 90 DEG. {12.9480) .......
ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 45 DEG. {12.9480) ... ...
ELBOW, 1/2” TUBE 45 DEG. (12,4000} .......
BUSHING, 1/27X3/8° RED. (12.9570) ........
PLUG, 3/8"-1B PIPE {12.8550} ..............
+ STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

FER, 1988 PAGE

2 212
2 2
3 1
2 213
1 1

1 H
H
H
H H
211 H
1 1
212
Tt 1
1
HE I 1

93 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

Mz -

2 I




5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

PART Tt pTi1ig

CEG L NUMBER . L NAME AND DESCHRIFPTION .......... 1i1j21212
8191010} 0

719(1[41]65

12.4085 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE

5151189 CLIP, 3/4" SPECIAL (4.8040) ................ H 3]t
5173022 BRACKET, CLIP{S.5378} .............. ... .. ¥

5182628 SPACER, 13/32"X.75"X. 15" {12.40856)
5157412 SPACER, 7/8"X1/4 {7.4013)

FEB., 1988 PAGE 83.1 OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ETROCIT BIESEL

\ BB EEEREE
212121212
1{1(2{2}3:3
2161121011
1 {1
} 111




CETROIT BDIESEL

FHG ...

3C
ic
ic

3C
3C

PARY

NUMBER | .

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

12.4085 . CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE

186624
179837
BH27581
186612
179850
192883
181370
120393
120394
103341
103320
103321
117049

{CONT'DY

BOLT, 8/167-18X1 1747 (128001 ...........
BOLT, 3/8"18X3/4" {12.900%) ... ..........
BOLY, 3/787-16X17¢120800%) ... ... ... ...
BOLY, 3/8"-18X1 3/87 (129060 ... ... ... ...
BOLY, 3/87-16X2 3/4" (12,9001 ... .........
BOLT, 3/B"-18X5 1/4" {12.900% ............
BOLY, 3/87-24X1 /4" {12.900%) ......... ...
WASHER, §/16" (12,9190} . ................
WASHER, 378" {12.8180) ............. .....
WASHER, 3/87{12.8180) ... ... ... .......
LOCKWASHER, B/187 (12,8208} .. ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ..............
NUT, 378724 (129120} ... ... .. o oe

12,4300 - STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR

5110411
8925247
5110410
179827
1063320

STRAINER ASSY. ..ottt tre s
ELEMENT {B.W. 239292} ... ... ... cvuivien.

% GASKET .ot
BOLY, 5/16-18X2 1/4" {12.8001} ... .......
LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12.8200} .............
% FURNISHED WITH COMPRESSOR.

12,4375 - TUBE & ELBOW ASSY., AIR

53138542
8924163
8524211
5132103
186629
163320

COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLEY

S HOSE, 3/4"X25" L. oot
BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2" RED. {12.9570} ........
ELBOW, 3/4" 80 DEG. {1,1100} ......0vvoors
FLANGE ...
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1” {12.9001}
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {(12.8200) ... .. ........
4 STD. LENGTM HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

12,4377 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET

5155664
913980
5101020

TUBE AND ELBOW ASSY.

CLIP, 1441870} ... i
CLAMP, B/78" MOSE{129660) ... ............
STRAP, TIE4Z.528B8) ... .. ... ... . .. .. ...

12.4380 - GASKET, AIR B8OO0STER INLET TUBE AND

5110410

ELBCW TO AR COMPRESSOR
GASKET {12.4300}

FEB. 1886 PAGE

YT
1Titi{2i{21}2
81910100
719111418

1 1
1
H
3
1 1
H
H
1 1
2
i
H 1
AR AR
1
212312 2
2{2;i2 2

84 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MM 2=

AR

AR

MM =

EFNGINES

AR

NN =

AR

BN s




.FG L NUMBER

3C
3C
38
3C
3C
3c
38
3C

5 3 MPC

PART

12.4001

NPN
5101017
5103018
5166137
5100886
5106140
23500453
23500460
23500455
8824380
8924817
1033756
179884
103323
12.4005

5104506
5131939

ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

- COMPRESSOR ASSY. AR

COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOH
ASSYS, ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WEST: NGHCUSE (BW.} OR
MIDLAND ROSS (MR} FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH 15
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

COMPRESSOR ASSY. (CUSTOMER

FURNISHED) ...,
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12 CFM (B.W.

28B970) - e
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12 CFM (B.W.

28977} o s
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 1/4 CFM (M.R.

NEZOD) e e
COMPHRESSOR ASSY., 12 CFM {B.W.

ZBBYONY i
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 7 174" CFM (M.R.

NBBOABY ..ot et et
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12 CFM (MR

NTTOOBMY ..t it eans
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12 CFM {M.R.

NTTZOOZWY . e
COMPRESSOR ASSY., 16 CFM (M.

NTT205F) .ot e et e
PLUG, 178" PIPE{12.8580} ... .o ovvnnns.n.
PLUG, 3/8° PIPE (128550} .................
PiN, 3/32"X1 1/4" COTTER {12.9250) ........
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 3/8° {12.9001} ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (129200} ... ...oevvn..

- GASKET, AIR COMPRESS0OR MOUNTING

GASKET ... e
GASKET ... . e

124010 - BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSCR MOUNTING

5102383
$1G2385
5145711
5107424
5145415
5164284
5136821
5136906
51G8836
186624
186622
9409817
Li57244
179850
186283
454933
106337
427567
5108435
103320
103321
103322
5145431

BRACKET (TOHEAD} .. ...\t
BRACKET{UPPER) . ev v
BRACKET ...t

SUPPORT .. .. .. . i
SPACER, 1/8" THICK {7.1581}y ............ ...
SHIM, 002" THX {7.1588} ... ... ... ... .....
SHIM, 005" THK. {71698} . ................
STUD, 3/87-24X1 3747 (128018} .. .. ... .. ...
BOLY, 5/18"-18X1 1/4" {12.900%) ...........
BOLY, 378%-16X1 1/47 (128001 . ........ ...
BOLY, 3/8"186X1 3/8"{12.9001) ............
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 3/4" (129001} ............
BOLY, 3/87-16X2 374" (128001 ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 172" {12900 ............
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/87{12.9001) ........ ...
BOLT, 7/716"-14X1 3/8" {12900 ...........
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 374" (129001} ...........
WASHER, 3/8" ... . L
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) .. ........ ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.82000 ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/187 {12.8200) .. ... ..., ...
NUY, 3/8".24 JAM (1224037 ... ... ...

FEB., 1888 PAGE

11¥5131141
212121212
2|]3t31414
211812165
H
H 1
1
"
2z
4 414
H 1t
H 1
1
1
1
1
2
AH
AR
1
1
1 4
2
1
2
2
1
6
5
4
1
5 B
6 4]
1

85 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT PIESEL

-y

PR A = -

B S = B e




5

3

MPC

PART

FiG . NUMBER ...

1B
B

OOOOO0o0n

Lvigt

124010 -

9413633
271500
124015 -
5162966
5130864
10338%

12.4037

+

5170450
5140814
5145082
5145091
12.4040

5144866

12.40G50

+

5141773
5140282

12.4085

5126692
5131828
5131140
5199576
5135077
5130798
5131146
#824149
89265726
$#924151

8924216
8926232
89524147

5198578
8924517

12.4G7C .

51365293 =
5138542 *
BS25048
8924211

P

*

ENGINES

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

BRACKEY. AIR COMPRESSCR MOUNTING
{CONT'IN

NLIT, 3/87-24 {12.8120)
NUT, 77167-14 {12.8120)

PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR

PULLEY, 6.257 DA 2 GROOVES

BOO"W.
PULLEY, 6.258" DIA. 2 GROGVES
PIN, 1/8"X17 COTYER {12.8250)

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE (1.7630)
SPACER, 20" THK. {12.5015)
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1.20" (12.900 1}
BOLT, 3/8".24X1.38" {12.8001)

HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
HUB

COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

COUPLING, 2.5471.
COUPLING, 1.85"L.

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE 01l
SUPPLY

HOSE, #£4X32"L. (12.4065}
HOSE, #£4X207L. (12,4065}
HOSE, #4X36°L. {12.4065)
HOSE, #6X10 1/2°L. {12.8550)
HOSE. #4X23°L. {12.40885)
HOSE, #4X42°L. {7.4074)
HOSE, #£4X25°L. {12.4068) .. ...............
ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9480)
ELBOW, 1/8” PIPE 45 DEG. {12.8590)
ELBOW, 1/8" FIPE 90 DEG, ST

{12.95980}
ELBOW, 3/8” TUBE 80 DEG. {12.9480)
ADAPTOR, 1/8° PIPE{12.9570} ..............
CORNECTOR, 1/4” TUBE 45 DEG.

(12.9380}
FITTING, #6 HOSE {12.8552)
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.9850) . ................
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN,

TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR LUBE OilL
DRAIN

HOSE, 5/B°X 11 1/2"L. (2. B0606)
HOSE, 3/4"X24 1/4"L. {12.4375) ._..........
Et BOW, B/8" TUBE 45 DEG. {12 96C0}
ELBOW, 374" TUBE 30 DEG. {1.1100}

FEB., 1988 PAGE

95,1 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!Y DIESEL




§ 3 mMmpPC ENGEINES DETROI1IT DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

...................... FYPES .o e
FART 11111111 14111 i1
CFG LU NUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2zl2izjz2i212)j2{2]2{2]1212
3|3i3!1414]4la4]65]{5]|56}{5
2|8i9i215|8|9i3[4|5]|61}7
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOH LUBE OlL
DRAIN (CONTD)
5113192 FITEING, B/8” HOSE INV. FL. 7/8"-14
(126889} . ... ..t 1 3 1
51132185 FITTING, MALE 5/8" HOSE 1/2°14
126892 .. .. e 1 1 1
8924163 BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2° RED. {12.8570} ........ 1
* §TD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
12.4080 - CLIP, AR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL TUBE
5168001 CLIP, 1/2° FUBE{124085) ................. 1 1
125928 CLIP, 7/18" HOSE{12.8830) ................ 1 1 1
5153473 CLIP, 172" TUBE{4.8040) ... ... ... ...... 1 1 1
5155664 CLIP (418700 ... i iiiaaniannas 1
9139801 CLAMP (32,8680} .........ccouivirinnanne, 2
5114551 TAG, CABLE{7.4548) ...........c.cvuenuan. 1 1
5101020 STRAP(ZB2ZBE) . . i, 1 1 2 2
12.4085 - TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
3¢ 5123317 * HOSE, 1/2"X42 1/4°L. {4.4330) ............. 1
3¢ 5129157  * HOSE #BX1170L.(8.3830) ... ... .......... 1 ]
3C 5129187 * HOSE, #8X30 1/2°L. (8.3830) .............. 1
Ic 51209157 * HOSE, #8X3871.(8.3830F .................. 1 1t 1
3C 5129187 * HOSE, #8X14°L{8.3830} .................. 3
3C 5129187 * HOSE, #8X20 1/2°L.{8.3830) .............. 1
3¢ E128157 * HOSE, #8X2071. {83830} .................. 1
ac 5129187 * HOSE, #8X495°L.(B.3830) ................ 1
5118097 COVER, 3/8" PE HOLE{1.1060} ............ IEEREEEREEEREEEREREREE
8924156 ELBOW. 1/2° INV. FL. 9C DEG.
(1294800 ... ... e 3 2 2
8924175 ELBOW, 3/8" PiPE 90 DEG. {12.9580} ........ 1 1
8924220 FLBOW, 1/2°-90 DEG. {3.5805} .............. 1 2{z2{17]z2
8824150 ELBOW, 1/27-90 DEG. {12.8380) ............ 1 212 2 1
8924201 ELBOW, 1/27-80 DEG. (12.4090) ............ 1
BO25726 ELBOW, 1/B" ST. 45 DEG, (12.9580) ......... 1 1
8924162 ELBOW, 1/27.45 DEG. (12.9480) . .......... 1
5173884 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/4°-18
123050 .. e 2 2 2 2
5120020 FITTING, 172" HOSE X 3/4°96 ... .......... 2f1 2]2 21 z2i1
5121825 FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/8°-18
(124090 ... . e i 1 1
8924177 TEE, 3/8° PIPE{12.96%6) ................... 1] 111
8924148 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.83B0F ... ... . .. 1 1 1
8924168 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE {$2.8460} .......... 1
8924147 CONNECTOR, 1/4” 45 DEG, TUBE
129380} ... e 1 1
8925710 DRAINCOCK, 3/B" {12.8510) ................ ti1t212 1 tirbhs
186628 BOLT, 5/167-1BX7/8" {12,800t} ............ 2{zj2i2]¢2 2{2t21212]2
5132715 WASHER, 537 1D, X "X, 12" {13140} ........ 2
* STD. LENGTH HOSE. CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
12,4080 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER
QUTLET.
3¢ 5123317 * HOSE, 1/72"X42 /4L (44330 ............. 1
3¢ 5128167 * HOSE, #8X6 1/2°L.(B.3830) ... .......... 1 1 11
3c 5129157 * HOSE #8X14°L {83830y ... ... .. ... ... 141
FEB., 1986 PAGE  95.2 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROITYT DIEESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES - v oo e
PART AR R E R R R R R AR
FIG ... NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 2|2i2(2i2|2|212|2{2/2i2
3i3|3l4j4]ais|si6]|6]6]|S5
216|l9j2|s5|8l9|3ja|[6]6]|7
12.4080 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER
OUTLEY. {CONTD)
ic 5129187 * HOSE, #8X107L.{8.3830) .. ..........cc.n.. 1
i 5129157 * HOSE, #8X12 1/2°L.{8.3830} .............. 1 1
5129157 * HOSE, #8X16 7/8°L. 838308 ...........c.. 1
5129157 * HOSE, #8X38°L. {8.3830) .................. 1
5123352  COVER {3/8” PIPE HOLE) {1.2043) ............ 1 1 1ht 1
8924517  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.9580) .......0.cuvuvnns 1 1
8924162  ELBOW, 1/2" HOSE 45 DEG. {12.9400} ....... 1 1 1
8925034  ELBOW, 3/8°-18 45 DEG. ST{12.9540} ....... 1 1
8924220  ELBOW, 1/2° HOSE 80 DEG. (3.5508) ........ 1 1
8824155  ELBOW, 1/2" HOSE INV. FL. 90 DEG.
T12.84B0) ..ot 101
8924201 ELBOW, 1/2" HOSE 45 DEG. ......oonvvnr.nn. 1 1 1
8924175  ELBOW, 3/87-18 90 DEG. ST. {12.9580} ...... 1
8924150  ELBOW, 1/2° HOSE 90 DEG. {12.8380} ....... t§1
173854  FITTING, /2" HOSE {12.3050} .............. 2 2] 2 2
5121825  EITTING, 172" HOSE .. .0.oineinrnannns 1 1
5120020  FITTING, 1/2° HOSE-SWIVEL (12,4085) ....... 1 3t 2lz2i211)2
5102118  FITTING, 1/2" HOSE 3/4"18 .. ...\ 0ovvuuenn. 1
8924158  BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 191 1 111
8926232  ADAPTOR, 1/8° PIPE{(12.9570) .............. 1 1
8824173  ADAPTOR, 3/8" PIPE {12.9888) .. ............ 1
8924168  CONNECTOR, 1/2° HOSE INV. FL.
(12.8460F -0t e 1
8924148  CONNECTOR, 1/2" HOSE FLD. 45 DEG.
(12.8380F oot e 2 1
8926721 TEE, 3/8" PIPE (12.9618) ... ... ..00veneenns 1
8024177  TEE 3/8" PIPE{12.9616) ................... 1 1
5142470  TUBING, B"L {7.7020) .. ... ©oerennnnn, 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4095 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR-WATER TUBE
E161188  CLIP, 172" HOSE (4.8040) .. ................ 1 2 111]2 3
5153473  CLIP, 1/2" HOSE (4.6040) .. ................ 1
5188969  BRACKET (4.1540) . ..........coviirnnn. 1 1
5111079  BRACKET{4.8042) . ... . ... .. ooiiinnn.. 1
5127861 BRACKET {TABBT) oo 1
5173022  BRACKET{55379) . .......co i, 1 111 1
5102395  BRACKET{12.4010) ... .....0overerrennn.. 1 1
5160629  SPACER, B20"X.22°L {4.2270) .........o... 1 1
5164294  SPACER, 7/8"X13/32°X1/8" THK.
2R :1: L 2
186625 BOLT. 5/16°-18X7/8" {12.8001) .. ... .. ..... 1 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.89001} .. ............ 1 1
8927581 BOLT, 3/87.16X17{12.9001) ... ... .......... 1 1 3
8927582  BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8” {12.8001} ............ 2 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" {12.9001) ............ 1 1 1
181370 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/4" {12.9001) .. .......... 1 1 1
120393 WASHER, 5/18” (12.8190) ................. 2 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.8180) ... .. ... ........ 1 1 1
120394 WASHER, 13/32°X13/16° (12.8180) ......... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12.82001 ............. 1 1
103321 L OCKWASMER, 3/8" (129200} .. ............ 212 11114 2|2
120376 NUT, 5/16°-18 (12.9120} ... .. ooornnnn.. 1 1
102635 NUT, 3/8°16{12.8120} .. .. ..\, 2 1 2
117049 NUT, 3/8"24 {12.81208 .. .. ooiiinnnr.. ., 1 1 1
FEB., 1986 PAGE  95.3 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHY 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




8

3

MPC ENGINES

PART

G L NUMBER . L

3¢
3c

3C
ac

12,4300 -

5110411
8925247
5110410

178827
103320

12.4305 -
5144307

124375 -

5143385
5144179
5132103
8924163
186625
186629
120393
103320

12.4380 -

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

STRAINER, AR COMPRESSQR

STRAINER ASSY. « 0ottt iineinnns
ELEMENT (BW. 238282) ... ...............
GASKET (FURNISHED WiTH

COMPRESSOR) - . ovoeeee oo inreeeanenn
BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/4" {12.8001) ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (128200} .............

GOVERNOR, AIR COMPRESSOR

KIT, GOVERNDR {NCLUDES ATTACHING
PARTSE ... e

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 4.86") .. ...cvvenronn..
FLANGE  « v v ettt et
FLANGE .o oo
BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2" RED. {12.9570} ........
BOLT, 5/16™18X7/8" {12.8001) ............
BOLT, 5/16"18X17{12.8001} ... ...........
WASHER, 5/16" {12.8190) ........cooouu...
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .............

GASKET, AIR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND
ELBOW TO AIR COMPRESSOR

5114010 F GASKET{124300) ......... ... .. ..

# FURNISHED WITH AIR COMPRESSOR,

FEB., 1986 PAGE

fad ]
M2
B I e

96.4 OF 1240004

COPYRIGHY 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIESEL

-

AR

| B8 B

MR-

NN N




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES .. e
PART 111
CFIG OO UNUMBER. Lo NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... g %
819
12.4001 - COMPRESSOR ASSY, AR
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTI NGHOUSE {BW.) OR
MIDLAND ROSS (M.R) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH i5
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
3C 5101017 COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12 CFM (B.W.
2BB9T70) ... i e H
3c 101018 COMPRESSOR ASSY., 12 CFM {BW.
2BBBTT) e 1
8925710 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" PIPE{12.8B10) ............ Tl
178884 BOLT, 1/72°-33X1 3/8" {12.8001} ............ 414
12,4005 - GASKET. AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
%104506 GASKET .. e 2
124037 - PLATE, AR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
3C 5170450 PLATE1L7B30) ... e Tt
5108836 STUD, 3/78"-24X1 3/4" (1258015} ............ 111
5145081 BOLY, 3/87-24X1 387 (12.900% .......... ... 3{3
89413533 NUT, 3/87-24{12.8120) .. ... ..o 141
5145431 NUT, 3/B24 8PL. ... .. . 0 v 141
12.4040 - HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR
3C £144866 HUB e e T
1240560 . COUPLING, AR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
3C 5141773 COUPLING, 2847 .. ... .. oo 111
12.4065 - TYUBE, AR COMPRESSOR LUBE On
SUPPLY
3C 5126692 HOSE, #4X32"L. {12.4088} ... ... .. ... ... 111
8924149 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE 80 DEG, (12.9480} ....... 212
12.4080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSCR LUBE OIL TUBE
2476234 CLIP, HGSE{Z. 5070 ... ... . ..o iy, 111
2362448 CLIP, HOSE(12.8884) .. .................... 1
5166565 BRACKET (8.1881) ... ... ...... .. ... .c.... 1
5173022 BRACKEY (B.B378) ... ... . ... o, 1
186647 8OLT. 1/4°-20X17 (129004 .. ............., 1
186629 BOLT, 6/16°-18X1" (12.800% ... ...... ... 1
8927580 BOLY, 3/8"16X7/8" {129800% _............. H
120382 WASHER, 9/32"XB/8" {12.8190) . ........... 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16" {129180C ... ... .. ... .. ... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.9190} ... . ... ... ........ 2
3103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” 128200y ........... ... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" {12.9200} ... ... ... . 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/78" {12.9200) ... ..... . ... H
120375 NUY, 1/47-20{12.9120) ... ... ... ...... ¥
102635 NUT, 3/8™16{128120) ... ... ... .. ....... 1
FEB., 1986 PAGE 86 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 198BS GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT B'ESEL

PARY

LG L NUMBER . .

3c
3C

3C
3C

3C
3C

3C
3C

12.4085 -

53281587 «*
123317 *
5115097
5138278
B924165
B824201
8924150
5173854

5121828

5120020
186625

12.4090 .

5129187 *
5129157
5123352
8924155

*

8924150
5173854

5120020

8924169
59241485

12.4095 -

5146788
2476234
2352448
5173022
5114541
5160629
8827580
186619
181370
103321%
102635
117049

12.4300 .
51104119
BO25247
5110410

179827
103320

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

TURE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLEY

HOSE, #8X30 1/2°L. (8.3830) .. ............
HOSE, 1/2°X42.25"L. {4.4330) . ... ........
COVER, 3/8" PIPE HOLE {1.1080) ............
ELBOW, FLANGED 90 DEG. {(5.3420} .........
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 90 DEG. {32.9480) .......
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG. {12.4080) .......
ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9380) .......
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4"-18

P1Z.3050) ..o
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8".18

(12,8080} .\t
FITTING, SWIVEL 1/2° HOSE 3/416 ........
BOLT, 5/716°-18X7/8” (12.9001} ............
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

TUBE, AIR COMPHRESSOR WATER OUTLEY

HOSE, #8X16 3/8"L.(8.3830) ..............
HOSE, #8X14"L. 83830} ... ... ... ........
COVER, 3/8" PIPEHOLE(1.2043) ............
£L.B0OW, 1727 TUBFE 80 DEG. IN. FL.

{12.9480) ... ...
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 90 DEG. {12.8390} .......
FITTING, 1/2” HOSE X 3/4"-18

{32.3080) ...
HTTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/47186

(124088} ... .. .. .. e
CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE (12.8460} ..........
CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG.

(12,8380 ... ... .
* STD. LENGTH HWOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR-WATER TURE

CLIP, HOSE (250700 ..o ians
CLIE, HOSEZ.5070) o0 er e erie e,
CLIP, HOSE{12.8554) ... .. ..ot
BRACKET (85379} ... .. v ierin,
BRACKET {7.1585) ..ottt
SPACER, .620"X.22"L. {4.2270) .............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.9001} ..............
BOLT, 3/B7-16X1 1/8" (12.9004) ............
BOLT, 3/8%24X1 1/4" (12.900%8) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (1282000 .. ... ....._..
NUT, 3/B%46 {12.8120) ... ...cooierunnn. .
NUT, 3/824 {12.8120) ... ..o,

STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR

STRAINERASSY. ... ... ... o
ELEMENT .. .
GASKET (FURNISHED WITH

COMPRESSOR} ......... ... ... couv...
BOLT, 57187 18X2 /4" {12.8001) ... ... ..
LOCKWASHER, B/186” (12,8200

FE8., 1988 PAGE

L3 R

Gk a)

AR]AR

ot
B S

$6.1 OF 12.400CA

COPYRIGHMT 1988 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




CFIG L NUMBER

A4

LY

a4

44
44
4A
4A
4.4
44
48
44

aA

44

44
4A

DETHROET

PART

12.5001

NPN
5111828

5111826
5184293

5184252

5188757

178857
179858
454833
122408
rre4as82
442733
103322
103323
12278

12.50G8 -

5188788
5111828
51688862

12.5010 -

3292482
£143815

b=

DIESEL

12.5000A HYDRAULIC PUMP

- PUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC

NOTE: COMPGONENT PARTS OF
HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLIES ARE
SOLD BY VICKERS INCORPORATED,
DETROIT, MICHIGAN AND HYDRECO,
CLEVELAND, OHIO, (FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES
PUMP ASSY. (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ... .
% BUMP ASSY. (WITH ADAPTOR) (VICKERS
#V.330-18.1C.RH)
% PUMP ASSY. (LESS ADAPTOR) (VICKERS
£V-330.19.1CLH)
PUMP ASSY. (LESS ADAPTOR} (VICKERS
#V.230-B-1CLH) (13 GPM @ 2000
RPM}
PUMP ASSY. LESS ADAPTOR) (VICKERS
2V-230-8.1C-AKH} {13 GPM 2 2000
BIM)
PUMP ASSY. (LESS ADARTOR} (HYDRECO
£1515C128 11 (8 GPM @ 1800 APM)
BOLY, 7/16°.14X7/8" {12.5001)
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1° (12.900%) ... ........
BOLY, 7/16°-14X1 1787 {12.9001})
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1" (12.9001)
BOLY, 1/2°-13X1 1/87 {12.9601)
BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/47 (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12,9200
LOCKWASHER, $/2* (12.8200)
NUT. 1/2".20 MEX. 8L (12.9130)
% NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
HEFERENCE ONLY. FOR SERVICE USE
COMPONENTS.

GASKET, HYDBAULIC PUMP

GASKET
GASKET

COUPLING, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

* @ COUPLING {23 TEETH, EXTERNAL
GEAR) (1.7638)

COUPLING {21 TEETH, EXTERNAL GEAR)

* THAU 3D-16248, 3D-14315,
40-17425, 60-7981,

-

& NOT SERVICED: USE 5143616 AND
INCLUDE {11 5131827 PLATE,
# EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-16248, 3D-14316,

40.17428, 60-7882.

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

3 M P
.................... TYPES . e
1 2 3 4 5 5
1 8 3 r 0 5

2 3 3 4 5 B
8 o 4 8 1 8
AR EREEEREE
1
1
i
.
1 1
EEEESEEEEREEREEERER
1
1
alaiafalatalalalsla
4
4
BEEEEEEEEEEEREEEREEE
4 abtalalalalsaijajaia
1 1
1 1] sd 1
1
111 t]1i
IEEREENE EEEEEENERE!
IRIERRERE IREERERREE
1 OF 12.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




5 3 M P ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.5000A  HYDRAULIC PUMP

.................. TYPES .. .. i
PART 1 2 3 4 3 8
LG O NUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1 9 3 7 Q &
2 3 3 4 5 5
B 0 4 g 1 &
12,5015 . PLATE, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
4A 5183449 *» & PLATE(Q2I TEETHI(LYB3OY ... ... ... .. I T T T O O O O 1 112
aA S131627 HPILATE(ZTTEETHL ... ... ... .. . it 20 T T O A O T O O O I O O 2
AA 5170450 PLATE[2VTERETHY ... . L § i
4A 5177028 SPACER{(1.7630) . . ... ... i 1{1¢§¢] 131141 1 1
4A, 5145092 BOLY, 3/8"-24X1.20° (1250418 . . ........... 313931335317 4} 4
44 176474 BOLT O 1/B7L3{L7830) . ... ... et 4
4A 5145091 BOLTETIB L) .o i s 44414t 4} 4 4
9413533 NUT, 3/87-24 SELF LOCKING {12.9120) ... ... tl1s v P10 114
» THRY 3D0-156248, 30-14315,
4D-17428 60.7591.
& NOT SERVICED: USE 5131627 AND
INCLUDE {1) 5143878 COUPLING.
s EFFECTIVE WITH 3D.16249, 30D-14316,
40-17426, 6D.7992,
125017 . PLATE CAM OR BALANCER GEAR
5122922 RETAINER {1.7207} ... .. ... . .. ... LI I T T I O O O 1
5122823 STUD{LTIE33 . . .. LI [ T O O O O O
5108836 STUD, 3/8°X1 374" {12914% ... . ... . 110t
5145431 NUT, 3/87-24 JAM CAD (12,4037 ...... .. .. 1 10¢% 111
124925 NUT, 3/8%24 129120 ... ... . oL 1 tP
12,5020 - ADAPTOR, HYDRAULIC PUMP
4A 5122386 ADAPTOR 1 tP1] 0 1]
4h 5120828 ADAPTOR 1
4A 5123814 ADAPTOR 111 11151
5188590 COVER .. . e e 1
103196 STUD, 3/78716-24X1 816" (12,841 ... .. 2 212112 2
103197 STUD, 3/8°16-24X1 1316 (129117 ... ... 2
1A 179838 BOLY, 3/8°16X7/8" (12900 ... ... ... .. &
4A 179833 BOLT, 378" 18X1" {12.80601)y . .. ... ... .. . g1 8 6168
44 103321 LOCKWASHER. 3/87 {12.8200)... . ..... ... .. AR[ARARIAR|ARTAR| AR AR[AR] AR AR AR
117045 NUT, 3/8%28 (129120 .. ... ..... ... .. .. 2 27212 212
12,5021 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP ADAPTOR
4A 5117661 CGASKET (18040} ... ... ... ... ..o . TPttt 2 O IR I O O B
4A £E110412 GASKET (185040} .. ... .o oo 1
12.5020 . GEAR, MYDRAULIC PUMPE ORIVE
4A 5188848 GEAR .. . e § 1 1 1
4A 5117829 GEAR . .. e 1
44 5168688 GEAR ... f 1 Typre
SUNE, 1880 PAGE 2 GF 1250004

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.5000A HYDRAULIC PUMP

..................... FYPES . ...
PART 1 2 3 )
RGO ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..... .. 1 g 3 ¥ o 5
2 3 3 4 5 5
8 4] 4 g 1 6
12.5030 - GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
{CONT'D)
4A BIB2B7TB  + GEAR ... ... . e i
103807 KEY, 3/16"X7/8” WOODRUFF (12,9380} ... ... 1§11 148} 1
1033786 PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4° COTTER (12,8250} .. ... .. 1 H 1
5188756 NUT, 174528 . e 1 H i
9415638 NUT, 8/18" 1B HEX. LOGCK ... .. ... ... ... 1
+ OBSOLETE
SEPT. 1978 PAGE 3 OF 1250004

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTGRS CORPORATION



LBG L L NUMBER

4A

4A

4A

44
44
44
4A
44
4A

F¥
aA
4A

4A

AN

4A
4A
44

MPC

PART

ENGINES
12.5000A HYDRAULIC PUMP

12,5001 - PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC

NOTE: COMPONENT PARTS OF
HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLIES ARE
SOLED BY VICKERS iINCORPORATED,
DETROIT, MICHIGAN AND HYDRECG,
CLEVELAND, ORIO. (FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH 1§
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES)

NPN PUMP ASSY, {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... . ...
5131398 PUMP ASSY. LESS ADAPTOR) {(VICKERS
#V-110-35-3C.10-LH) (6.3 GPM @
ZECGORPMY . .o oot e
5132239 PUMP ASSY. {LESS ADAPTOR} {VICKERS
#V-230-B-1CLH} 8 1/4 GPM @
TZ00RPMY . .. 0o e
5124652 PUMP ASSY. (LESS ADAPTOR) (HYDRECO
#1512C12C1}{7 GPM @ 1200 REMY . . . ...
179857 BOLT, 7/16%-14X7/8° {12.9001) ......... ...
179858 BOLT, 7/167-14X1" (12,8001} . .............
122408 BOLT, 1/2°-43X17 {12.8001) .. ... .. ........
179882 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8” (129001} ............
3103322 LOCKWASHER, 77167 {12.9200} ............
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (12.8200). . ... .........
12.5008 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP
5188758 GASKET © oo
5111828 GASKET L.
5168852 GASKET ...
5131396 GASKET © ot
12,5010 - COUPLING, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
32924982 * @ COUPLING (23 TEETH, EXTERNAL
GEARY (17635} .. .. e e
5143616 # COUPLING (21 TEETH, EXTERNAL GEAR} ... . ..
* THAU 30.16248, 3D-143 15,
4D-17425, 5D.7891.
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5143616 AND
INCLUDE {1} 5131627 PLATE.
# EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-16248. 3D-14318,
4D-174286, 8D-7982. -
$12.5015 . PLATE, HYDBAULIC PUMP DRIVE
5153449 * @ PLATE (23 TEETHI(£.7630) .. .. ... ... ...,

5131627 # PLATE {21 TEETH)

851770286

SPACER {17630}

SEPT, 1979 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

..................... TYPES . _......
8 8 Vi i 8
3 6 1 9 3
6 8 7 8 8
5 - 8 1] ]
111 3 AR E 1
1
1
1
11 REAERE
1
PR alalaia
4
1] SEEREERE
44 alaialals
1y 1t

4 OF 12.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORAYION




BETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGENES
12.5000A  HYDRAULIC PUMP

.................... TYPES .
PART 6 & 7 8 2
DFIG O UNUMBER (L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... .. 3 L) 1 9 3 o
8 8 7 8 8
5 9 8 0 6
12.5015 - PLATE, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
{CONT'D}
4A 5145082 BOLY, 3/8724 X 120" ... ... ... ... 313131314 4
4A 5145091 BOLT, 378"-24 X 1387 ... ... ... 4 4 41 4:4
8413533 NUT, 3/8"-24 SELF LOCKING {12.8120) ... .. .. 1111171 ¢
* THRU 30-16248, 3D-14315,
40-17425, 8D.7991.
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5143616 AND
INCLUDE (1) 5131627 PLATE.
4 EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-16249, 3D.14316,
4017426, 6075892,
12.5017 . PLATE, CAM OR BALANCER GEAR
5122922 RETAINER {(1.7207} ... ... ... ... .. 3 3 31313
5122823 STUDL.?BIR . .. ... 1TEY Y8
124925 NUT, 378724 (1281200 .. ... .. ........ HEEEEEREE
12,5020 - ADAPTOR. HYDRAULIC PUMP
4A 51223886 ADAPTOR . . ... % 1¥ 11
44 5120828 ADAPYOR . . .. . . 1
4A 5123814 ADAPTOR . ... .. 1
4A 5131308 ADAPTQR ... . o oL 1 11
44 5131332 ADAPTOR . ... . . 1 1
103796 STUD, 3/78°-16-24X1 97167 (129111 . ... ... 2 2124 2
A 17983% BOLY, 3/B"-18X17 {12,800 ... ..., ... . ... 6§12 6§i2]2
44 186622 BOLT. 3/8°18X1 /4" 128061 . . ... ... ... 2 Z
4A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.82008 . .. ... ... ... ARTARJAR] AR|AREAR] AR ARIARI AR AR
1317049 NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120) .. .. ... ... ... ... s 21212
12,5021 . GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP ADAPTOHR
4A 5117061 GASKET (1.8040 . ... . ... ... ... .. oL LI T T R T I T (T T I I O O O
12.8030 - GEAR., HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
4A 5188848 GEAR . .. . % 1
4A 5111829 GEAR . ... . ... 1
44 5168688 GEAR ... ... .. e 1
4A 5131313 GEAR . ... ... ... } 1 Yiod
4A 5131401 GEAR . E 1
5127394 GEAR .. ... H
103907 KEY, 3718°X7/8" WOODRUFF (12 8350y ... ... 1
10337% PIN, 3/32°X1 174" COTTER (12,8280 .. ... . .. i ERN I
SEPT., 1979 PAGE B OF 1280004

COPYRIGHT 1379 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIESEL

53 MPC ENGINES
12.5000A HYDRAULIC PUMP
................... TYPES ..ot
PART 6 8 7 9
CFIG L ONUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 3 6 3 9 3 o
8 6 7 8 8
5 9 8 0 6
12.5030 . GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
{CONT'D)
BIBBTE6  NUT 1/4%2B...................hoan. 1 111}
SEPT. 1879 PAGE 6 OF 12.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGI!INES
12.5000A  HYDRAULIC PUMP

.................... TYPES ... ot
PART 9 9 1 1 7 1
L FIG .. NUMBER .., .. ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2 slviol1tolef{r]rl{1i1
9 oj1jolsl1lej1je]2
3 0 7§ 1 7 1
12.5001 - PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC
NOTE: COMPONENT PARTS OF
HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLIES ARE
SOLD BY VICKERS INCORPORATED,
DETROIT, MICHIGAN AND HYDRECO,
CLEVELAND, OMIO [FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH 1S
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES).
NPN PUMP ASSY. (CUSTOMER FURNISHED} ... .... (N IETE IR A AT AT OK AETE AE T AR TN R 0N
12.5005 - GASKET, NYDRAULIC PUMP
BIBBTES  GASKET ... ... .. .. .iiieiiiiiiinn BRI 1] 1]l
B137221  GASKET ... . ... o 1
12.5010 - COUPLING, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
5143616  COUPLING {21 TEETH, EXTERNAL GEAR} . ... .. SN ENEEENEEEREREEREEEE
12.8015 - PLATE, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
5131627  PLATE(ZT TEETHY ... ... . ......o .oov... N IRTE IR TR AU BETS AET JCR AT I AR I O
B177026 * SPACER{1.7630}.. . .............0... ...\ t SRR EEEREEERBEREREE.
5145092  BOLT, 3/8°24 X 1.20° ... ... ............. 3{3]4 3 3
5145091  BOLT, 3/87-24X1.38" (12.5016) ... ... .. ..., 413 sjala aia
9413533  NUT. 3/8"-28 HEX. SELF LOCKING
(1281200 . IR 1 ¢
= NOT SERVICED; USE 5131627 AND
INCLUDE {1) 5143616 COUPLING.
12,5017 - PLATE. CAM OR BALANCER GEAR
5122922  RETAINER (1.7207) ... ... ....... .. 3 31313 3laf
5108836  STUD(128117) .. . .. ... ... ... ... t
6122923  STUD (L7633}, .. ... ... ... 212 2 2
124926 NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120) .. ... .............. 111] 9
5145431  NUT. 3/8"-24 JAM CAD. {12.8037} ... ... .... 1 1
12.5020 - ADAPTOR, HYDRAULIC PUMP
5131332  ADAPTOR ... ... ......................... 1 1
5122388  ADAPTOR ... ... ...................... 141 1 t1
8137222  ADAPTOR . ... ... ... .. ... .. .. ... 1
5137472  ADAPTOR ... ... . ... ... ... ... .. . 1
103186 STUD. 3/87.16-24X1 9/167 (12.8117) . ... .. .. | AR| AR AR AR| AR
SEPT. 1879 PAGE 7 OF 12.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.5000A HYDRAULIC PUMP

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 9 9 1 1 1
CDFHG . NUMBER Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 2 gitiaej1ijo0itysl17111%
9 gl1joigi1)6:1)9;2
3 0 7 1 7 1
12.5020 - ADAPTOR, HYDRAULIC PUMP
{ICONT'D)
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {128001 ... ............ 2
179858 BOLY, 7/16"-74X1" {12.800%) ... .......... ERN T I LA 1
175882 BOLYT, §/27-13X1 /874128001y .. ... ... ... 43541 4 414 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (128200} ... ... . ... AR] AR AR AR ARI AR
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120) ... ... ... .. ..... AR{ AR AR AR AR
12.5021 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP ADAPTOR
5117061 GASKET (18040}, ... ... ... ... ... ... 131 TP 1 s ]t ti1i
12.5030 - GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
5168688 GEAR ... .. H 1
5138709 GEAR . e i
5137403 GEAR .. ... t ¥
§137392 GEAR ... .. e e i
5127394 GEAR ... .. 1
5138079 GEAR . e e L2
5140971 GEAR .. .. e 1
103375 PIN, 3/32"X1 /4" COTTER{12.8250} . ..... .. AR AR
455921 PIN, 1/78°X1 1/27 SPRING (3.3060) ... .. .. .. Tyt 1133111
53188756 NUT, 1/727-2B. ... . 1 1
SEFT., 1978 PAGE 8 OF 12.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROITYT DHES E£1L 53 MPC ENGINES
12.5000A HYDRAULIC PUMP

..................... TYPES .. ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
RGO NUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 211121113113 113{114
2i2|8{2{3|316{3, 8130
5 7 4 r 9
12,5001 - PUMP ASSY, HYDRAULIC
NOTE: COMPONENT PARTS OF
HYDRAUHLIC PUMP ASSEMBLIES ARE
SOLD 8Y VICKERS INCORPORATED,
DETROIT, MICHIGAN AND HYDRECG,
CLEVELAND, CHIO. (FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH I8
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES)
NPN PUMP ASSY (CUSTOMER FURNISHED} ....... t{1{1vjvp232t25141212
5184293 PUMP ASSY. (VICKERS #V-230-8-1()
(LH)YILESS ADAPTOR} .................. 1
179858 BOLY, 7/1687-14X3" (12,8004 .............. 1 t{212 1
179882 BOLY, 1/2°13X1 W78 (128001 .. ... ..., 4 4188 4
125005 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP _
531887585 GASKET _ ... {1231 12]2i2{1] 1
12.5010 - COUPLING, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
5143616 # COUPLING (21 TEEYH, EXTEANAL GEAR} ... . .. 11 pt{2y3y{2p2121}1
3292492 & % COUPLING {23 TEETH, EXTERNAL
GEAR) . e 2
5143616 COUPLING (271 TEETH, EXTERNAL GEARY ... ... 111
2 EFFECTIVE WITH 6D-32857 FOR TYPE
134,
& THRU 6D-32856.
% NOT SERVICED: USE 5143616 AND
INCLUDE (13 5131627,
125018 . PLATE, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
B13162T 4 PLATE (21 TEETHR{L.TB30) .. ... ... .. .. .... HE TR AR A 2321211
5163449 & % PLATE{2I TEETHMY .. ... ... . ... ... ... 2
5170450 PLATE (23 TEETH}{1.7630) . ...... ... .... 11 %
5177026 < SPACER{V.78A0). ... . . ... ... ... viefj1pypri2yzE2i H
5145092 BOLT, 3/87-24 X 1207 .. ... ... o oo oL 4 & 8 g14
5145091 BOLT 3/8"-24 X Y3B" ... oL L. 41 4 4 8 314
5413533 NUT, 3/87-24 HEX. SELF LOCKING
$12.91200 L Fi 2
# EFFECTIVE WITH 6D.32887 FOR TYPE
134,
& THRU 0.32856.
% NOT SERVICED: USE 5143618 AND
INCLUDE {1} 5131827,
~ NOT SERVICED: USE 5131627 AND
INCLUDE (1) 5143818 COUPLING FOR
TYPES 122, 125, 126, 127, 123, 138,
140
SEPT, 1879 PAGE 9 OF 12.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




L MPC

PARY

CHG L NUMBER L

12.5017

5122922
5108836
5122923
124925

5145431

ENGINES
12.5000A  HYDRAULIC PUMP

- PLATE, CAM OR BALANCER GEAR

RETAINER (17207} .. oot
STUD{1Z.811T) . e i
STUD 1176330 .ot
NUT, 3/8°-24 (128120} ... ..o,
NUT, 3/8°-24 JAM CAD. (12,4037} ....... ...

12.5020 . ADAPTOR, HYDRAULIC PUMP

5122386
5123814
5139376
103196
179839
179858
179882
103321
117049

12,8021
5117061%

12.5G30

5168688
5138709
5188848
5127394
5138079
5140871
1033786
455921
103907
5188756
122761

ADAPTOR . ...
ADAPTOR ... . e
ABAPTOR .. ..
STUD, 3/8"-16-24X1 /96" {128417) . . ... ...
BOLY, 3/8716X1° (128000 . ..., . ... ...
BOLY, 7/16"-14X1° (12.900%) ..............
BOLY, 1727 13X /8" 128001} .. ... ... ..
LOCKWAGSHER, 3/87 4128200} ....... .. ... ..
NUT, 3/8"-24 {129120) ... . ... ... ... . ... ..

- GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP ADAPTOR
GASKET {1.5040y . . ... ... ... . ...

~ GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

GEAR .
PIN, 3/32"%1 174" COTTER 128250y . ... . ...
PN, 1/8°X1 1/27 SPRING (3.3060) .. ..... ...
KEY, 3/16°X7/8" WOODHRUFF {12.8380; ... . ..
NUT 172928 ...
NUT, $/27:20 ..o o

SEPT, 1978 PAGE

1 1 1
211121113
2:i218] 213
5 7
313 3
2
p
1129
1
1
AR]AR AR
]
1 2
4 8

AR] AR} AR AR
AR AR AR

1§+{211
1 2
¥
1
¥
AR
1]
2

10 OF 12.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

AR

AR
AR

AR

AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR




. FIG .. NUMBER

4A

4A

44

aA

44
44

4A

48

4A
44
4A

§

MPC

PART

12.8007 -

NPN

5145086 -+

5145098 -

£145097 -

5188757

5123119 -

179839
103327

12.50086 -

BE1887565
53137221
5111828
5168852

125010
BE143616

12.501%

5131627
8170450
5177026
5140814

ENGINES

12.5000A HYDRAULIC PUMP

PUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC

NOTE: COMPONENT PARYS OF
HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLIES ARE
SOLD BY VICKERS INCORPORATED,
DETROIT. MICHIGAN AND HYDRECO.
CLEVELAND, OHIC. {FURNIGH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH I8
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES }

PUMP ASSY, [CUSTOMER FURNISHED! . .. ...
PUMP ASSY. (WITH ADAPTOR) (VICKERS

#VZO0-1-P.B-P1C-10L} {13 GPM &

2000BPMI ...
PUMP ASSY. (WiTH ADAPTOR} (VICKERS

#V20-1.P.6.P.1C. 10L} (6 1/4 GPM

@I1Z00 BPM) ...
PUMP ASSY. {WITH ADAPTOR} {VICKERS

#VZ0-LP8-P1C-10) {13 GPM @

2000RPMY .. ... ..
PUMP ASSY. (LESS ADAPTOR) (HYDRECO

#1515C12B1) (8 GPM & 1800 RPM) .. . ...
PUMP ASSY. (WITH ADAPTOR)

(HYDRECO #1515.C12B 1) (8 GPM 2

S200 BFMY . ...
BOLT, 3/B"16X1° (12,8001 . ... ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.82001 ... ... .. T
= NOT SERVICED. LISTED FOR

REFERENCE ONLY. FOR SERVICE USE

COMPONENTS.

GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP

« GBSOLETE

GASKET ... . .
GASKET ... ...
GASKET .. .. . L L .
GABKET ... ... ... e

- COUPLING, HYRRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

COUPLING (21 TEETH, EXTERNAL GEARy . ... ..

- PLATE, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

PLATE (21 TEETH) (£.7630) . ... ... o
PLATE (21 TEETHI(1.7630) . ... ... . ... ...
SPACER (1.7830) .. . .. ... . -
SPACER ... .. .. .

JAN, 1879 PAGE

4
4311
14

2
T}
2

]
211
271
211
11 OF

12.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTDRS CORPORATION

BETROC!T DIESEL




. F

4A

4A

4A

4A
4A

4A

DETROIT DIESEL

PARY

G ... NUMBER .. ..

12.5015 -

5122923
5108836
5145092
5145091
89413533

5145431

125017 -

5122822
5145091

12.5020 -

5137222
5131332
5120828
5137472
5123814
5122386
103196
5162793
179839
179858
179882
103321
103323
1317049
103028

12.8021 -
5104506

12,5030 -

5188848
5140971
5168688
$111829
5138079

12.5000A HYDRAULIC PUMP

PLATE, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
{CONT'DY

STUD, 3/8"X1 /2707833y ...
STUBL, 3787 L e
BOLY, 3/87-24X1.20° ... . .. ... L
BOLY, 3/87-24X1.38" .. ... ... ... ..
NUT, 3/87.24 HEX. SELF LOCKING

(328820 .. ...
NUT, 3/87-24 JAM CAD (12,4037 ... ... ..

PLATE, CAM GOR BALANCER GEAR

RETAINER (17207} ... .. ... ... .. ... . ..
BOLY, 3/8--24 X 1.3 {12.8018) .. .. ..... ..

ADAPTOR, HYDRAULIC PUMP ADAPYTOR

ADAPTOR . oot
ADAPTOR « o oot
ADABTOR
ADAPTOR . i
ADAPTOR . e
ADAPTOR . . ot
STUD, 3/8716.24 X 1 97167 {12.9117) ... ...
STUD, 1/2°13-20 X 1.76" {6.2%18) . . ... ....
BOLT, 3/87-16 X 17 {12.9001) ... . ... .,
BOLT, 7/167-14 X 17 (128001 ... ..........
BOLT, 172713 X 1 1/8° {12.8001) ..........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200}. ... ... .. .....
LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (1282008 ... ... ... ...
NUT, 3/8°24 (1281200 . ..o oo,
NUT, 172720 {12925} . ... ... ........

GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP ADAPTGR
GASKET (1.5040) . ... ... .. .. ... ... ... ... ..

GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

SEPT., 1879 PAGE

b

5 3
..................... TYPES
1 1 1
4i1;41118
11415%5{4]0
2 68

1]t

1
8 313

3

1TE81d
1t 11
3 %
4
1
i

1

H
4 2
P

]
1 111 b
B 4 ;414
AR AR AR
2
4 2
2

12 OF 12.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
1
511
2i5

3
33
414
11
1]
a4
112
111

AR

ENGINES

o




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.5000A HYDRAULIC PUMP

................... TYPES ... ... e
PARY 1 1 3 3 1 1
G L NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 4114311161 {6B11:511186!1
1141814101526 7:156514]9
s 8 1 3 8 8
12.5030 . GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(CONT'DY)
5131313 GEAR . . L 2
44 5188848 GEAR . .. 1
455921 PIN, 1/8°X1 1727 SPRING (2.3060) ....... ... 1
103378 PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4" COTTER (12.8250) . .. ... .. 2 1 27141
51887586 NUT, /2728 (BLOTTED) (PUMP SHAFT) ..., . 2 1 21111
1227861 NUT, 1/2".20 {SLOTTED} {PUMP SHAFTY
2TACTHOIIZ8130 L 2 t
SEPT, 1878 PAGE 13 OF 12.50004

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. F

44

a4A

44

44

44

44

4

4A

ahn

4/

CETROIT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER ..

12,8001 -

NPN

5145088 .

5145098 -

5145097 &

5123119 *

5124652

1031496
178839
103321
117049

12.5008 .

51889755
5968852
5131396

12.5010 -
5143618

12.5018 -

5170450
5140814
51088386
5145091
2413533

12.5000A HYDRAULIC PUMP

PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC

NOTE: COMPONENT PARTS OF
MYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLIES ARE
S0LD BY VICKERS INCORPORATED,
DETROIT, MICHIGAN AND HYDRECO,
CLEVELAND, OHIQ. (FUBNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH i§
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES)

PUMP ASSY. (CUSTOMER FURNISHEDY .., ...
PUMP ASSY. (WITH ADAPTOR! (VICKERS

#V20-1.P.8.P.1C.100) {13 GPM @

ZOOORPMY ottt e e
PUME ASSY. (WITH ADAPTOR! (VICKERS

EYVI0-1-£.6.P.1C- 101} (6 1/4 GPM

DIZOOBEMY ..
PUMP ASSY. [WITR ADAFTOR) (VICKERS

HEVI0.LEBH.1C-10) {13 GPM @

ZO00RPME. ..\t e
PUMP ASSY. (WITH ADAPTOR)

(HYDRECO =£1515.01281) {8 GPM @

T200 RPMY ..o e e
PUMP ASSY. (LESS ADAPTOR) (HYDRECO

FIBTICT12-CUl oot e
STUD. 3/87-16-24X1 9/167 (12.91¢1 .. ... ..
BOLT. 3/87-18X17 {12.8001) ... ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200} . ... ...... ...,
NUT, 5/8%24 1281208 ..., . ..ooirrnnnn.
* NOT SERVICED, LISTED FOR

REFERENCE ONLY. FOR SERVICE USE

COMPONENTS.
- OBSOLETE,

GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP

GASKET . ... e
GASKET . e
GASKET ... e e
CCUPLING, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
COUPLING (21t TEETH, EXTEBNAL GEAR) .. .. ..

FLATE, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

PLATE (21 TEETHI{1.7630) .. ... ... ... ...
SPACER ... ...
STUD, 378" .. .
BOLT 3/8"24 X 138" ... .0 o0
NUT, 3/87.24 SELFLOCKING (12.8120y ... . ..

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

8 3
R AR 50T
g12{i0|2t1012
810;1|0:3;0
LH 2 4
H
1 1
$
1
1
232 21212
212 21212

s
—
—

14 QF 12.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MP

TYPES
2
012
711

4
1{1
1

1
1t
1]
L
414

€ ENGINES

MR Ay




BIG L NUMBER

4A

tA
$A

1A
A
1A

PP

MPC

PART

12.501% -

51456431

12.5020 -

5137472
5123814
51223886
5131308
103196
178839
172858
179882
10332%
117049

12,5021 .
5104506

12.5030 .

5168688
5138079
5131313
5188848
5127384
103375

5188756

ENGINES

12.5000A HYDRAULIC PUMP

PLATE, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
({CONT'D}

NUT. 3/8"-24 JAM CAD. {12.4037) ... ... ..

ADAPTOR, HYDRAULIC PUMP

ADABTOR . ...
ADAPTOR . ... . . e s
ADAPTOR
ADAPTOR ... .. e
STUD, 3/8"-16.24X1 918" (12811 .. ... ...
BOLY, 3/87-16X1" {12.900%) . ... ... ... ...
BOLY, 7/16°-14X137 (12.800%) ... ...........
BOLT, 1/27-13X1 /8" (128001 ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/B7 (128200 . ........... ..
NUY, 3/87-24 3281200 ., .. ... ... .. ... ...

GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP ADAPTOR
GASKET {1.5040;

GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

GEAR ... ...
PIN. 3/32" X 1 174" COTTER{12.82580) .. ... ..
NUT. 1/27-28 (SLOTTEDH{PUMP SHAFTY ... ...

SEPT. 1879 PAGE

15 OF 12.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

1 2
8210 0
8{0]1]0
O
11111
T ti1
1
2

DETROIY DI1ESEL

TYPES
2
02
711
14
)
H
2
5]
H
4
AR| AR
2
H
1
1
H
4




DETROIT DIESEL

PART
LEG L NUMBER L

12.6080 -

8928820
89288217
271558
103326
12.6120 -
8927814

12.6130 -

8927815
8928822

12.6000B AIR STARTER

AlR STARTER ASSY.

NOTE: AR STARYERS ARE SOLD BY
DETROIT DIESEL ONLY AS COMPLEYE
ASSEMBLIES, FOR SERVICE PARTS
CONTACT POW-R- QUICK, LTD. P. 0. BOX
1198, BROOKSHIRE, TEXAS 77423
FURNISH THEIR ASSEMBLY PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES .

AR STARTER ASSY, (POW-R-QUICK
#AGB0002 R H. ENGI3E53) ... .. ...
AIR STARTER ASSY. (POW-R-QUICK
46800045 {RH. ENGH{BVDIY ... .. ... ..
BOLT. B/78"-11X1 1727 (128001} .. ..........
LOCKWASHER, B/8" {12.9200) ..............

AlR STRAINER AND LUBRICATION ASSY,
AR STARTER

LUBRICATOR . . e
VALVE ASSY., AIR STARTER

VALVE CONTRGL ... .. ... .. .. . .. . .0
VALVE, RELAY ... .. ... . .

FEB., 1286 PAGE

RS
2
3
3
1
i
313
313
141
111
1]

t OF 12.80008

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. Fi

1A
1A

CETROIY

PART

G ... NUMBER ||

12.6301

51938056

£193474
5122827
5131975
5137480
5342734
5199540985
112877
100001
103319
103024

12.630%

523083%

12.6312

5230543

12.6330

5162674

122366

12.6340
5230544

DIESEL

12.6000C COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

- STARTING AID KIT, COLD WEATHER

A STARTING AID KiT INCLUDES VALVE
ASSY. IN 12.6301, PLUS ITEMS iN
12.8305 THRU 12.6350,

* STARTING AID KIT (TURNER GUICK
START) (CONTINUQUS SHOTY ... .. .. .....
STARTING AID KIT{CAPSULEY . ..., .........
@ STARTING AID KIT ... . . . .
# STARTING AID KIT ICONTINUOUS SHOTY .. .. .
# STARTING AID XIT IMEASURED SHOT ., ......
VALVE ASSY. {CONTINUOUS SHOT) .. .. ... ...
BITTING. 1767 PPE ... .. 0.
BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8° RED. (12.8570) ........
BOLT, $/4°-2BX3/47 (129001} ... ... .......
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200}. ... .........
NUT, 174728 (T2.87120) . .o e
* COMPONENT PARTS NOT SERVICED,
EXCEPT VALVE AND FITTING BN
12,6301,
@ go‘r SERVICED; REPLACE WiTH TYPE

# NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE
REQUIREMENTS CONTACT TURNER
CORPORATION, #ARK STREET,
SYCAMORE, ILLINGIS.

. PUMP ASSY. STARTING AID

A PUMP ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
126312 THRY 12,6350,

PUMP ASSY (782000 ... ... ... . ... .......
- SEAL RING, STARTING AID PUMP

PLUNGER

SEAL RING (7.8218) ... ... ... .. ... ...,
- KNOHB, STARTING AID PUMP PLUNGER

KNOB{7.82500 ... . ... .. ... .. .. .....

NUT, 578718 12,8120 ... ... ... ..

- VALVE, STARTING AID PUMP INLEY
VALVE(782706F .. ... ... . .. ... L.

SEPT., 13879 PAGE

§ 3
2 ...... iy y
8
1
3 7
1
i 1
1
H
$
1i 1 1
212 2
i1 !
1] 1
11 H

i OF 12.6000C

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

B RS R




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.6006C COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

..................... TYFES .. .
PART 2 8 1 3 4
VRIG L  NUMSBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... .. 8 3 7 5
1 2 3 a 4
3 7 4] 6 3 2
12.6345 - VALVE, STARTING AID FUMP GUTLET
SA 5153358 VALVE(TB280) . ... ... ... i 191 h
12.6385 . TANK AND STRAINER ASSY. STARTING
AlD
A TANK AND STRAINER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 12,6350 THRU 12.6363.
850613 # TANK AND STRAINER ASSY. ... .. ... .. .... .. H
5572059 VALVE ASSY. . .. e b
3 NOQT SERVICED; REPLACED BY
5198088 STARTING AIl XIT.
12.6360 . CAP, STARTING AiD TANK PRESSURE
B50614 CAP ASSY. ... e 1
12,6363 - BUSHING & SCREEN ASSY., STARTING
AtD TANK AND STRAINER
B572088 .+ BUSHING & SCREEN ASSY. ... ... ... . ... 4
+ QBSOLETE.
12.6365 . TUBE, STARYTING AID TANK TO PUMP
5174649 TUBRE, 1/8° 0D X 7{12.837¢ ... ...... . .. 1 1
5174650 TUBE. 371600 X 10° ... ... .. 1
140303 ELBOW, 1/8" BALL SLEEVE TUBE, 90
DEG. EXT. PT. (129420 . ... ... ... ..., 1 ) 1 ]
149323 ELBOW, 1/8" BALL SLEEVE TUBE, 9¢
DEG INT EXY PT {12.9420%. .. ... .. .. . H 3
118122 ELBOW, 3/16° BALL SLEEVE TUBE, 90
BEG 128420 . . .. L 1
121322 SLEEVE, 1/8° BALL TUBE (12.9430C)...... ... . 2 1 2 1
120488 SLEEVE 3/7B" SALL TUBE {12.9430) ... ..... 1
121220 NUT, 1/8° BALL SLEEVE TUBE {12.8440y. ... .. Y4 1 2 1
120487 NUT, 3/718" BALL SLEEVE TUBE
1294407 .. L 1
12,6370 . TUBE, STARTING AID PUMP TO NQZIZLE
5174649 TUBE 1/8° QD X /32" X 84" ... ......... 1 1 1 1
5163538 * CLIP, 3/167 TUBE 7/16" BOLT (7.8320 ... .. 4 1
3292080 r BRACKEY, CLIPH{TS076) . .. ... ... . ..... .. H
140323 ELBOW, 1/8° BALL SLEEVE TUBE 80
DEG. INT EXT.P.T. (12,8420} . ... .... ... .. ] 1 1
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 2 OF 12.6000C

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION



DETROtT DIESEL
12.6000C  COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

RGO

58

o m

12.8370 .

121322
188678
120392
120380
121220
12037%

* * %

12,8378 .
21855386

12.6380

S1860771
5188309
5179427
132808 -

120217 *
120614

L

12.6385

5192816
5152818
5134869
5194867
142858

5194886
5194865
12.8380 -

5192819
5196340
5194868

TUBE, STARTING AID PUMP T( NOZILE
{CONT'D}

SLEEVE, 1/87 BALL TUBE (12.9430) ... ... ...
BOLY, t/47-20XB/87 (123001 .............
WASHER, 174° {12.8130} ... ... .. ... .. ...,
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,8200, ............
NUT. 1/8" BALL SLEEVE TUBE (12.9440). ... ..
NUT, 1/4%-20{12.8120) ... ... . venvine
* NOT INCLUDED N KIT,

NOZZLE, STARTING AiD PUMP TUBE

PUNCTURING TOOL ASSY. STARTING
FLLHD CAPSULE

A PUNCTURING TOOL ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 12,6385 AND 12,6330,

FUNCTURING TOOL ASSY. ... ... ... 00
BUNCTURING TOOQL ASSY. .. ... ... ... ...
DECAL, INSTRUCTION . .. .. ... .. ... ... ...,
BOLT, #10-32X1/27 RD. HD. Si.

(12.8028) ... ...
LOCKWASRHER, F10 (128200 ... ........ ...
NUT, £10-32 (128120 .. ... e
* NQT INCLUDED IN Y.

STRAINER & PLUG ASSY. STARTING
FLUID

A STRAINER AND PLUG ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 12,6388,

STRAINER & PLUG ASEY. ... ... . ... ... ..
STRAINER ... .. . .. . i
BN, PIERCING ... ... .
SCREW.BULBNECK .. ....... ... . ...
SCREW, 1/4°-.20X1/4" RD, HD. SL

PE2.BQ2B L e
WASHER .. SN

GASKET, STARTING FLUHD STHAINER
ASSY.

GASKET ..

SCREEN ASBY. . ... ... . i
WASHER, 8ULB NECK .. ... ... ... .. ...

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

. 2 ..... 8y 1 ....
8
1 3
3 7 8
111 1
t
1
1
11t }
1
TPy 1
1 !
E
1 1
4
4
4
1 1
} 1
1
H
} t
¥
¥
H 1
H
H

3 0OF 12.80000

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




8 3 MPC ENGINES DETYTRO!T DIESEL
12.6000C COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 2 8 1 3 3 4
CFIG OO NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION _........ 8 3 7 5
ki 2 3 4 4
3 v 6 8 3 9
12,6391 - BRACKET, ETHER PUNCYURING TOOL
MOUNTING
5121194 BRACKET ... ... e e 1
£188904 BRACKEY . ... ... . e 1
5141418 BRACKEY ... ... . e 1
5198135 CLAMP ASBY. ... . ... . 1
6113359 SPACER, 1/2°X3/4°X1/8" (.. ... ... . 2
186676 BOLY, 1/47.20X8/8" (129001 ............. 2
186310 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 1/27 {12800 . ........... 2
106340 BOLT, 1/2713X/8" {12900 ............. 2
120380 LOCKVWASHER, $/4" (1282000 .. ... ...... ... 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27{128200).............. 2
120375 NUT, 1747260 (128120 ... ... . ... 2

12.86410 - RESERVOIR ASSY., STARTING AID

2296781  * RESERVOIRASSY. ................ ... ... 1
* PROCURE FROM CHEVRBOLET,

SEPT., 1979 PAGE 4 OF 12.6000C
COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTOAS CORPORATION



53 MPL ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.6000C COLDY WEATHER STARTING AID

.................... TYPES . ..
PART 5 6
CEIG . NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ...... 6 . o
7
42,8301 - STARTING AID KIT, COLD WEATHER
A STARTING AID KIT INCLUDES VALVE
ASSY. IN 12.8301, PLUS ITEMS IN
12,8305 THRY 12.8390,
5137480 * STARTING AID KIT (MEASURED SHOTY .. ...... 11
454894 BOLY. $/47.20X3/4* (12.900%) . ............ 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16 {($2.9190) . ................ 9
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1,4° (128200} . ... ... ....... 2
* NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE
REQUIREMENTS CONTACT TURNER
CORPORATION, PARK STREET,
SYCAMORE, RLINOIS.
12.63685 - TUBE. STARTING AID TANK TG PUMP
140303 ELBOW. 1/8" BALL SLEEVE TUBE, 890
DEG, EXT. BT {12.9420) . ... ...\ ..., 1
121322 SLEEVE, 1/8° BALL TUBE (12.3430}. ... ...... 1
121220 NUT, 1/8" BALL SLEEVE TUBE {12.9440) ... ... t
12.862370 - TUBE. STARTING AID PUMP TO NOZZLE
5186108  TUBE. 1/8"C.D.X48" CUTTOSUIM ... ....... 1
5163838 & CLIP, 3/16” NEOPRENE {7.8320) .. ... ...... 2
2 NOT INCLUDED IN KIT.
12,6375 - NOZZLE, STARTING AID PUMP TUBE
8 21856386 NOZZEE oo oot 1
12.6378 - WIRE. STAHTING AID CONTROL
5146238 @ WIRE ASSY. (B7°L) (2.8422) ... .. .......... 1
3796374 2 GUIDE (2.94268) . . . 1
121832 @ SCREW, #8.32X3/8° BND. HD.
(12.8025) oo 1
? NOT INCLUDED IN KIT.
12.6380 . PUNCTURING TOOL ASSY., STARTING
FLUI CAPSULE
A PUNCTURING TOOL ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS iN 12,6388 AND 12.6330,
5188309  PUNCTURING TOOL ASSY. ... ... .. ... .. 1
JUNE. 1980 PAGE 5 OF 12.6000C

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MUTORS CORPORATION

{5 e



RGO NUMBER L

58
58
58
58

58
5B

BETROIT DIESEL
12.6000C COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

12.6385 .

8194869
5194867
6154866
5194865

12.8390 .

65195340
5194868

12.6391 -

5108637
179819

12,6401 -

5143182
5155782
5157809
180078
120214
120276

12.6403 .

51049494

12.6405

5135314
5169647
189837

120062
119100
127874
116237

12.6408 .
5100381

1000062
186274

STRAINER & PLUG ASSY., STARTING
FLUID

PIN, PIERCING .. . . .
SCREW BULBNECK .. .. ... ... ... . .....
WASHER .. ... ..

GASKEY, STARTING FLUID STRAINER
ASSY,

SCREEN ASSY. .. ... ... ..o i
WASHER BULB NECK . ... . ... ..., ... ...,

BRACKET, ETHER PUNCYURING TOOL
MOUNTING

BRACKET ... . L
BOLT, 8/167-18X71 1/8" (12,9001} . .. ... .. ...

SHIELD. HEAT

SHIELD ... ...
CLIP, 3/16° CLOSED (Y8320 .......... . ..
CLIP, 37167 ¢7.8320) ... .. .. ..
BOLY, 516 18XT7/B7 (12.800% ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER B/ 16" (12.92000 ... ..... .. ..
NUT, §/716°18 412.8920) ... ... ... .. ...

WATER HEATER
HMEATER .. ... ..

- SWITCH, WATER HEATER LONTROL

SWITCH ... e -
RELAY {25 AMP, 2 POLE. 110V} .. ... .. ... .
CONNECTION, 374" TUBE INV 1/2° HD.
(12.94600 ... ..
BUSHING, 1X1/2° RED {12.9570) .. .. .. ..
ELBOW. 17X80 DEG. PIPE (12.9600) ... .. ...
NIPPLE, 17X /27 PIPE (12 8860 . ... ... ...
TEE 1° PIPE (12.9616) . . .. ... ... ...

BRACKET, WATER HEATER
BRACKET | . ... .

8OLT 1.4-28X1 (129001 ... .. .. .
BOLT, 5/16718X5" {12.8001} ... . ... ..

JAN, 1878 FAGE

[P }

i Y ok B b

JEE N

i B ok R s

& OF 12.60006C

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL

PART
FIG . NUMSBER ... ... .... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
12.6408 . BRACKET, WATER HEATER (CONTD}
120392 WASHER, 174" {12.8200) .. ... .......0uvu-s
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) ... ...........
121902 NUT, 1/47-28 CAD. (128120} . ... .. ... ......
12.86407 - TUBE, WATER HEATER SUPPLY
5120022  HOSE ! 174" X 228" {4.8012) .............
5147583  HOSE 12" X 145" ... .. ... . ... ... ..., ..
5109937  CONNECTOR, HOSE, {"X1.38" (12.6408) . ... ..
$1376468  ELBOW, 1X1 1747 TUBE ... .. ... . ... .....
2437379  CLAMP HOSE, 1 1/2° {12.9660} ... ... ... ....
12.6408 - TUBE, WATER HEATER OUTLET
147884  MOSE 12" X 318" .. ... .. .. ... i,
12.6409 . COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE
COVER _
5109916  COVER{1.2043 ... ... ... . ... iiiiinerins
189837 CONNECTOR, 3/4” TUBE INV. 1/2° THD.
(829480 .. vt
4456517 ELBOW (12.9480) ... . ... ... ........co.o...
2476233  CUP HOSE #12 TEFLON COATED
18.4385) ... .
186624 BOLT, 5/16"18X1 1/4° {12.8001) ... ........

12.8000C COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

-5

P s e

]

Ear B ]

7 OF 12.60000C

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C ENGINES




